fischer =

innovative solutions

LEISTUNGSERKLARUNG

DoP Nr. 0756-CPD-0480 - DE

1. Eindeutiger Kenncode des Produkttyps:

termoz SV Il ecotwist
2. Typen-, Chargen- oder Seriennummer oder ein anderes Kennzeichen zur Identifikation des Bauprodukts gemaR
Artikel 11 Absatz 4:
ETA-12/0208, Anhang 1 -3

. Vom Hersteller vorgesehener Verwendungszweck oder vorgesehene Verwendungszwecke des Bauprodukts
gemal der anwendbaren harmonisierten technischen Spezifikation:

Schraubdiibel zur Befestigung von Warmedamm-Verbundsystemen mit
Putzschicht

zur Verwendung in Beton C12/15 - € 50/60 (EN 206) / Mauerwerkswiande

Belastung Windsoglasten

Gattung

Kunststoff (Ankerhiilse), verzinkter Stahl (Spezialschraube)

Material .
GroRBen:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Name, eingetragener Handelsname oder eingetragene Marke und Kontaktanschrift des Herstellers gemaf
Artikel 11 Absatz 5:

fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Deutschland

. Gegebenenfalls Name und Kontaktanschrift des Bevollmachtigten, der mit den Aufgaben gemald Artikel 12
Absatz 2 beauftragt ist: ---

. System oder Systeme zur Bewertung und Uberpriifung der Leistungsbestindigkeit des Bauprodukts gemaR
Anhang V: 2+

. Im Falle der Leistungserklarung, die ein Bauprodukt betrifft, das von einer harmonisierten Norm erfasst wird: ---

. Im Falle der Leistungserklarung, die ein Bauprodukt betrifft, fiir das eine Europaische Technische Bewertung
ausgestellt worden ist:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) hat Folgendes ausgestellt: ETA-12/0208
auf der Grundlage von ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.
MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD hat
i) Erstinspektion des Werks und der werkseigenen Produktionskontrolle;
ii) laufende Uberwachung, Bewertung und Evaluierung der werkseigenen Produktionskontrolle.
nach dem System 2+ vorgenommen und Folgendes ausgestellt: Leistungsbestandigkeitsbescheinigung 0756-
CPD-0480.

. Erklarte Leistung
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Wesentliche Merkmale

Bemessungsmethode

Leistung

Harmonisierte
technische Spezifikation

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Anhang 4

charakteristische Zugtragfahigkeit

Baustellenversuche,
siehe ETA

ETA-12/0208, Absatz 4.4

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Anhang 3

minimaler Achs- und Randabstand

Baustellenversuche,
siehe ETA

ETA-12/0208, Absatz 4.4

Gebrauchstauglichkeit

Verschiebung im Grenzzustand der

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Kapitel
4.2.4, Tabelle 4.1

Baustellenversuche,
siehe ETA

ETA-12/0208, Absatz 4.4

ETAG 014

10. Die Leistung des Produkts gemaR den Nummern 1 und 2 entspricht der erklarten Leistung nach Nummer 9.

Verantwortlich fir die Erstellung dieser Leistungserklarung ist allein der Hersteller gemalR Nummer 4.

Unterzeichnet fiir den Hersteller und im Namen des Herstellers von:

SR WA Y U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

DE_TERMOZ-SV-II_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-19.docx

ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

DoP No. 0756-CPD-0480 - EN

. Unique identification code of the product-type:

termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction product as

required pursuant to Article 11(4):
ETA-12/0208, Annex1-3

. Intended use or uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonised technical
specification, as foreseen by the manufacturer:

Screwed-in anchor for fixing of external thermal insulation composite systems
with rendering
For usein Concrete C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Masonry walls

Loading Wind suction loads

Generic type

Plastic (anchor sleeve), zinc-plated steel (special screw)

Material .
Covered sizes:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and contact address of the manufacturer as required
pursuant to Article 11(5):
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germany

. Where applicable, name and contact address of the authorised representative whose mandate covers the tasks
specified in Article 12(2): ---

. System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as
set out in Annex V: 2+

. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised
standard: ---

. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product for which a European Technical
Assessment has been issued:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) issued ETA-12/0208
on the basis of ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.
MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD performed
(i) initial inspection of the manufacturing plant and of factory production control;
(ii) continuous surveillance, assessment and evaluation of factory production control.
under system 2+ and issued certificate of constancy of performance 0756-CPD-0480.

. Declared performance
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Harmonised technical

Essential characteristics Design Method Performance e L.
specification

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 4
Characteristic resistance for tension Job site tests, see
ETA
ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 3
Minimum spacing and minimum edge distance Job site tests, see
ETA

ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4

ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4 | ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Chapter

ETAG 014
4.2.4, Table 4.1

Displacement for serviceability limit state -
Job site tests, see

ETA ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4

10. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in
point 9.

This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in
point 4.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

V. Wbk 1Y U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

EN_TERMOZ-SV-I|_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-18.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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NEK/JAPAIIMA 3A
EKCIVIOATAIIMOHHU MOKA3ATEJIM

DoP Ne. 0756-CPD-0480 - BG

. YHUKaneH naeHTMPUKaUMoHeH Koa, Ha TUNa NPoayKT:

YHusepcaneH groben termoz SV Il ecotwist
. TVII'I, napTngeH nam cepueH HoOmep Unum gpyr enemeHnT, KOMTO No3BosABa Aa ce VI,D,eHTM(bMLI,Mpa CTPOUTENHUAT

MPOAYKT CbINaCHO M3UCKBaHUATA Ha uneH 11, naparpad 4:
ETA-12/0208, NMpunoxeHne 1 -3

. MpeasnaeHa ynotpeba naun ynotpebu Ha CTPOUTENHUA NPOAYKT B CbOTBETCTBME C MPUIOKMMATA
XapMoOHM3upaHa cneumndrKaumsa, KakTo e NpeaBuaeHo oT MPOU3BOANUTENS:

KaTteropusa BUHT-aHKep 3a 3aKpensBaHe Ha BbHLUHU U301aLMOHHM CUCTEMM CbC 3ama3Ka
3a ynotpeba npu betoH C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / 3uaaHu creHun

HaTOBapBaHe C'bﬂpOTMBlIeHMe cpelly HaToBapBaHe OT BATHbP

MNnacTmaca (aHKepHa BTy/NKa), NOLLMHKOBaHA CTOMaHa (cneuuaneH BUHT)

maTepuan
Pasmepu:

YHusepcaneH paroben termoz SV Il ecotwist

. Ume, peructpnpaHo TbproBCKO HaMMEHOBAHWE WUIM PETUCTPMPAHA TbProBCKa MapKa M afpec 3a KOHTAKT Ha
NpPoun3BOAMTENSA CbINACHO M3MCKBAHUATA Ha YneH 11, naparpad 5:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, FepmaHus

. Korato e npnnoxummo, nme 1 agpec 3a KOHTaKT Ha YMb/IHOMOLEHUA NpeacTaBuTen, YNETO MbJIHOMOLWME

BK/ItOYBA 3aJaunTe, MOCOYEHM B YneH 12, naparpad 2: ---

. Cuctema Maun cucTemu 3a OLLEHSIBaHE M NPOBEPKa Ha NOCTOAHCTBOTO Ha EKCM/I0aTalLMOHHMTE NOKa3aTe I Ha
CTPOUTENHUA NPOAYKT, KAKTO Ca U3NOMKEHW B NPUNONKeHNe V: 2+

.B cnyqai/’l Ha AeKnapauuna 3a eKCnaoatalMoOHHMU NOKa3aTe/ M OTHOCHO CTpouTeneH NpoaykKT, obxBaHart ot
XapMOHU3NPaH CTaHAaAPT: ---

.B cnyqaﬁ Ha AeKnapauymna 3a eKCna0atallMoOHHMU NOKa3aTe/iIM OTHOCHO CTpOUTENEH NPOAYKT, 3a KOWTO €

nsgageHa eBponencka TexHUYecKa oLeHKa:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) usgage ETA-12/0208
Ha ocHoBata Ha ETAG 014 A,B,C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD u3nb/iHeHo

i) NbpBOHaYaHa NpoBepKa Ha NPOM3BOACTBEHATa NJ/IOLLAAKa U HA NPOM3BOACTBEHMA KOHTPO B

npeanpuATHeTO;
ii) HenpeKkbcHaTO HabloAeHWe, NpeLLeHKa M OLUEHKA Ha MPOU3BOACTBEHMSA KOHTPO/ B NPeanpUATUETO.
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no cuctema 2+ 1 nsgage ceptudmKaT 3a NOCTOAHCTBOTO Ha eKcnioaTauMoHHUTe nokasatenm 0756-CPD-0480.

9. [leknapupaHu eKkcnaoaTaumoHHM NoKasatenu

XapmoHusupaHa
MeTtop 3a EKcnnoaTaunmoHHU
ChLLEecTBEHM XapaKTEPUCTUKN TexHu4ecka
opasmepsABaHe nokasatenu

cneymdurKaums

ETA-12/0208,
MpunoxeHue 4

ETAG 014

XapaKTepHa HOCMMOCNOCOBHOCT HA OMbH
Monesu UsNUTBaHUA:

sk ETA ETA-12/0208, naBa 4.4

ETA-12/0208,

ETAG 014 n 3
UNoXKeHue
MUWHUMANHO OTCTOAHME U PA3CTOAHUE P ETAG 014

MoneBun U3NUTBaHUA:
ETA-12/0208, Fnasa 4.4
BMXK ETA

) ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, nasa 4.2.4,
M3mecTBaHe B rpaHUYHUTE CTOMHOCTU Ha Tabnuua 4.1
TOBapPOHOCMMOCTTa MNonesu nsnuTsaHma:
B ETA

ETA-12/0208, FnaBa 4.4

10. EKcnioaTauMoHHUTE NOKasaTe v Ha NPOAYKTa, NOCOYEHM B TOYKMU 1 1 2, CbOTBETCTBAT Ha AeKnapupaHuTe
eKCnoaTauMoHHM NoKasaTen B ToYKa 9.

HactoAawaTta AeKnapayuna 3a eKCnsioatayMoHHM NokKa3aTtesin ce n3gasa n3yAano Ha OTTOBOPHOCTTA Ha
npon3BoguTens, NOCOYEH B TOYKA 4:

MNognucaHo 3a 1 OT UMEeTO Ha npounssogunTena oT:

R oW Y U B

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher

Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.

Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

BG_TERMOZ-SV-Il_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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PROHLASENI O VLASTNOSTECH

DoP ¢. 0756-CPD-0480 - CS

. Jedinecny identifikacni kéd typu vyrobku:
termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Typ, série nebo sériové Cislo nebo jakykoli jiny prvek umoznujici identifikaci stavebnich vyrobk( podle ¢l. 11
odst. 4:
ETA-12/0208, Pfiloha1-3

. Zamyslené pouZiti nebo zamyslena pouZiti stavebniho vyrobku v souladu s pfislusnou harmonizovanou
technickou specifikaci podle predpokladu vyrobce:

becny t Sroubovaci kotva pro upevniiovani venkovnich tepelné izolaénich kompozitnich
obecny Typ systému (ETICS) s omitkou
pro pouziti v Beton C 12/15 - C 50/60 (EN 206) / zdivo

zatézovani Zatizeni sanim vétru

Plast (plast kotvy), pozinkovana ocel (speciélni $roub)

material . . .
Zahrnuje velikosti:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Jméno, firma nebo registrovana obchodni znamka a kontaktni adresa vyrobce podle ¢l. 11 odst. 5:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Némecko

. Pfipadné jméno a kontaktni adresa zplnomocnéného zastupce, jehozZ plna moc se vztahuje na ukoly uvedené v
¢l. 12 odst. 2: ---

. Systém nebo systémy posuzovani a ovérovani stalosti vlastnosti stavebnich vyrobki, jak je uvedeno v pfiloze V:
2+

.V pripadé prohlaseni o vlastnostech tykajicich se stavebniho vyrobku, na ktery se vztahuje harmonizovana

norma: ---

.V ptipadé prohlaseni o vlastnostech tykajicich se stavebniho vyrobku, pro ktery bylo vydano evropské technické
posouzeni:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) vydal ETA-12/0208
na zakladé ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD provedeny

i) pocatecni inspekce ve vyrobnim zavodé a fizeni vyroby,

ii) pribézného dozoru, posouzeni a hodnoceni fizeni vyroby.
podle systému 2+ a vydal osvédceni o stalosti vlastnosti 0756-CPD-0480.

. Vlastnosti uvedené v prohlaseni
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Zakladni charakteristiky

Metoda navrhu

Vlastnost

Harmonizované
technické specifikace

charakteristicka inosnost v tahu

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Piiloha 4

zkousky provadéné
na stavenisti, viz ETA

ETA-12/0208, Kapitola 4.4

Minimalni rozte¢ a minimalni vzdalenost od okraje

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Pfiloha 3

zkousky provadéné
na stavenisti, viz ETA

ETA-12/0208, Kapitola 4.4

posun pro mezni stav

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Kapitola
4.2.4,tab. 4.1

zkousky provadéné
na stavenisti, viz ETA

ETA-12/0208, Kapitola 4.4

ETAG 014

10. Vlastnost vyrobku uvedend v bodé 1 a 2 je ve shodé s vlastnosti uvedenou v bodé 9.

Toto prohldseni o vlastnostech se vyddva na vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce uvedeného v bodé 4.

Podepsano za vyrobce a jeho jménem:

< V. W, b%j

Wolfgang Hengesbach
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

/V%m,/

Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing.

Forschung & Technologietransfer

CS_TERMOZ-SV-II_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-19.docx

ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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YDEEVNEDEKLARATION

DoP Nr. 0756-CPD-0480 - DA

. Varetypens unikke identifikationskode:

Termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Type-, parti- eller serienummer eller en anden form for angivelse, ved hjaelp af hvilken byggevaren kan

identificeres som kraevet i henhold til artikel 11, stk. 4:
ETA-12/0208, Annex1-3

. Byggevarens tilsigtede anvendelse eller anvendelser i overensstemmelse med den galdende harmoniserede
tekniske specifikation som pataenkt af fabrikanten:

Skruet i anker til fastggrelse af eksterne varmeisolering sammensatte systemer

generiske type med rendering

til brug i Concrete C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Masonry walls

lastning Vindsug belastninger

Plast (ankerkappen), galvaniseret stal (special skrue)

materiale
Daekkede stgrrelser:

Termoz SV Il ecotwist

. Fabrikantens navn, registrerede firmabetegnelse eller registrerede varemaerke og kontaktadresse som kraevet i
henhold til artikel 11, stk. 5:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germany

. | givet fald navn og kontaktadresse p& den bemyndigede repraesentant, hvis mandat omfatter opgaverne i
artikel 12, stk. 2: ---

. Systemet eller systemerne til vurdering og kontrol af konstansen af byggevarens ydeevne, jf. bilag V: 2+
. Hvis ydeevnedeklarationen vedrgrer en byggevare, der er omfattet af en harmoniseret standard: ---

. Hvis ydeevnedeklarationen vedrgrer en byggevare, for hvilken der er udstedt en europaeisk teknisk vurdering:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) og udstedte ETA-12/0208
pa grundlag af ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.
MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD udfgres
i) indledende inspektion af fabriksanlaeg og fabrikkens egen produktionskontrol
ii) kontinuerlig overvagning, vurdering og evaluering af fabrikkens egen produktionskontrol.
efter system 2+ og udstedte attest for byggevarens ydeevnes konstans 0756-CPD-0480.

. Deklareret ydeevne
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Harmoniserede tekniske

Vaesentlige egenskaber Design Method Ydeevne e s
specifikationer

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 4
karakteristiske modstand for spaending Job site tests, see
ETA
ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 3
minimumsafstand og minimum kantafstand Job site tests, see
ETA

ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4

ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4 | ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Chapter

ETAG 014
4.2.4, Table 4.1

forskydning for anvendelsesgraensetilstand -
Job site tests, see

ETA ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4

10. Ydeevnen for den byggevare, der er anfgrt i punkt 1 og 2, er i overensstemmelse med den deklarerede

ydeevne i punkt 9.

Denne ydeevnedeklaration udstedes pa eneansvar af den fabrikant, der er anfgrt i punkt 4.

Underskrevet for fabrikanten og pa dennes vegne af:

V.o Wl 1 U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

DA_TERMOZ-SV-II_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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AHAQXH AIIOAOXHX

DoP Ap1B. 0756-CPD-0480 - EL

. Movadikog KwbIKO¢ TauTomoinong Tou TUTIOU Tou TPoIovToG:

termoz SV Il ecotwist
. AplBuo¢ tumou, maptidag | oslpdg r omolodAmoTe AAAO OTOLXELO EMITPEMEL TNV TAUTOMOINGON TOU MPOIOVTOG
TOU TOMEQ TWV SOUIKWYV KATOOKEUWY, OTIWG TIPoPBAEMEL To dpBpo 11 napdypadog 4:
ETA-12/0208, onueiwon 1-3

. MpoTtelvopevn xprion f XPNOELG TOU TIPOTOVTOC TOU TOUEN SOULKWY KATAOKEUWY, cUUPWVA LE TNV LoxUouoa
EVAPUOVIOUEVN TEXVIKN TipoSLaypadr], 0w MPoBAEMETAL OO TOV KATAOKEVOOTH:

YEVIKOG TUTOG BLOwWTO ayKUPLO yLa TNV OTEPEWON EEWTEPIKWV HLOVWOEWV HE EMIXPLOHA
yla xprion og okupOdepa C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Towyomotisg
doption ®Doptia avappodnong avépouv

NAaotika (Xttwviou aykupag), yaABaviopuévog xaAuBag (etdikn Bida)

UALKO ,
HEYEDN:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Ovopa, epmoplki emwvupia A katatebév onpa Kal StelBuvon EMKOWVWVIOG TOU KATAOKEUAOTH, OTIWG
nipoBAEnetat oto apBpo 11 napdypadog 5:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germany

. Onouv edapuodletal, ovopa kot StetBuvaon emikovwviag Tou e€0UclodoTNUEVOU AVILITPOCWITIOU, N EVIOAN TOU
omolou KaAUTTEL Ta kKaBrjkovTa mou nipoBAémnovral oto apbpo 12 mapaypadog 2: ---

. Zuotnua r cuothpata afloAdynong Kat emainBguong tng otabepdTnTag TNG anddoong Tou MPoidvTog Tou
TOMEN TWV SOULKWYVY KATAOKEUWV OTIwE KaBopiletal to mapaptnua V: 2+

. 2& mepintwon dnAwong anodoong OXETIKA LE TIPOLOV TOU TOUEA SOULKWY KATOOKEU WY TIOU KAAUTITETOL OO
EVAPUOVIOUEVO TIPOTUTIO: ---

. Ze mepintwon SnAwong anddoong OXETIKA e TIPOIOV TOU TOHEN SOULIKWY KOTAGKEU WV YLO TO OTIOL0 £XEL
ek&00Bel eupwmnaikn Texvikn afloAdynon:
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) e§€6woe ETA-12/0208
Baositou ETAGO014A,B,C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD skteAeitot

i) TNV apxikn emBswpnon ¢ Hovadag mapaywyng KoL Tou eAEYXoU TG oPaywyng 0To EPYOCTACLO

ii) Tn ouveyn emomnteia, e€€taon Kol aLOAOYNON TOU EAEYXOU TNC TAPAYWYI G OTO EPYOCTACLO.

Baoel Tou cuoTAPaToC 2+ Kal EESWOE MLOTOMOLNTIKO otaBepotntoag thg anddoong 0756-CPD-0480.

. AnAwBeioa anddoon
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EVOpHOVIOPEVN TEXVLKA

Ouolwdn xapa a MégBobog oxebtaopov | Amnddo ,
UoLWEN XOPOKTNPLOTLK ¢ oxeSLoopov nodoon npoBLaypadi

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, ohueiwon 4

XAPAKTNPLOTIKA EEAKLOTIKA AvTOX] SOKLUEG OE ETA-12/0208, kedpdAaro

epyotaéio, BA. ETA 4.4

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, onueiwon 3

€\AxLoTn anootacn afovVwy Kal amno TNV akun 5 - ETA-12/0208, kebdh ETAG 014
OKLUEG OF - , kepdAaro

epyotaio, BA. ETA 4.4

ETA-12/0208, kedpdAaro
4,2,4 ntivakag 4,1
SoKLuEG o ETA-12/0208, kedpdAaro
epyotagio, BA. ETA 4.4

ETAG 014

UETATOTLON OE OpLAKI KATACTOOoN XPRONG

10. H antédoon tou mpoidvtog mou TaUTonoLE(Tal ota onpela 1 Kat 2 avtamokpivetal mpog tnv anddoacn mou
SnAwBnke oto onuelo 9.

H mapouoa dnAwon anddoong ekSISETAL e ATTOKAELOTIK €UBUVN TOU KATAOKEUAGOTH TTOU TOUTOTOLE(TAL
oto onuelo 4:

Yroypadn yla Aoyaplaopo Kot €€ ovOLOTOC TOU KATAOKEVOOTH amod:

V.o Wl 1 U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

EL_TERMOZ-SV-Il_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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DECLARACION DE PRESTACIONES

DoP no 0756-CPD-0480 - ES

. Cédigo de identificacion unica del producto tipo:
termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Tipo, lote o nimero de serie o cualquier otro elemento que permita la identificacion del producto de

construccion como se establece en el articulo 11, apartado 4:
ETA-12/0208, Annex1-3

. Uso o usos previstos del producto de construccidn, con arreglo a la especificacion técnica armonizada aplicable,
tal como lo establece el fabricante:

) o Screwed-in de anclaje para fijacion de sistemas compuestos de aislamiento

tipo genérico P . <
térmico exterior con representacion

para su uso en Concrete C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Masonry walls

carga Cargas de succion de viento

Plastico (camisa de anclaje), de acero cincado (tornillo especial)

material . .
Tamaiios cubiertos:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Nombre, nombre o marca registrados y direccidon de contacto del fabricante segun lo dispuesto en el articulo

11, apartado 5:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germany

. En su caso, nombre y direccidon de contacto del representante autorizado cuyo mandato abarca las tareas
especificadas en el articulo 12, apartado 2: ---

. Sistema o sistemas de evaluacidn y verificacidon de la constancia de las prestaciones del producto de
construccion tal como figura en el anexo V: 2+

. En caso de declaracion de prestaciones relativa a un producto de construccidn cubierto por una norma
armonizada: ---

. En caso de declaracion de prestaciones relativa a un producto de construccidn para el que se ha emitido una
evaluacidn técnica europea:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) emitido ETA-12/0208
sobre la base de ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.
MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD realizado
i) la inspeccioén inicial de la planta de produccién y del control de produccién en fabrica,
ii) la vigilancia, evaluacién y supervision permanentes del control de produccidn en fabrica.
por el sistema 2+ y emitido certificado de constancia de prestaciones 0756-CPD-0480.

9. Prestaciones declaradas
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Especificaciones técnicas

Caracteristicas esenciales Método de Disefio Prestaciones .
armonizadas

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 4
resistencia caracteristica para la tension Job site tests, see
ETA

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 3

espacio minimo y la distancia minima del borde | Job site tests, see
ETA ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4 | ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4

ETA-12/0208, Chapter

ETAG 014
4.2.4, Table 4.1

desplazamiento para el estado limite de servicio -
Job site tests, see

ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4
ETA

10. Las prestaciones del producto identificado en los puntos 1 y 2 son conformes con las prestaciones declaradas

en el punto 9.

La presente declaracién de prestaciones se emite bajo la sola responsabilidad del fabricante identificado en

el punto 4.

Firmado por y en nombre del fabricante por:

V. Wbk 1Y U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

ES_TERMOZ-SV-Il_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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TOIMIVUSDEKLARATSIOON

DoP nr 0756-CPD-0480 - ET

1. Tootetlitibi kordumatu identifitseerimiskood:

termoz SV Il ecotwist

2. Tuubi-, partii- voi seerianumber vdi muu element, mis vGimaldab ehitustoote identifitseerimist artikli 11 10ike 4
kohaselt:

ETA-12/0208, Lisal1 -3

. Tootja poolt ette nahtud ehitustoote kavandatud kasutusotstarve voi -otstarbed kooskdlas kohaldatava
Uhtlustatud tehnilise kirjeldusega:

Toote tllp Sissekeeratav vilise soojusisolatsiooni ankur
kasutamiseks Betoon C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / telliskivi seinad

laadimine Tuulekoormus

Kraega plastikankur tsingitud terasest erikruviga

materijal
Suurused:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Artikli 11 I6ikes 5 ndutud tootja nimi, registreeritud kaubanimi vdi registreeritud kaubamark ja kontaktaadress:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germany

. Vajaduse korral volitatud esindaja nimi ja kontaktaadress, kelle volitused hdlmavad artikli 12 IGikes 2
tapsustatud llesandeid: ---

. V lisas satestatud ehitustoote toimivuse pusivuse hindamise ja kontrollimise slisteem voi stisteemid: 2+

. Uhtlustatud standardiga hdlmatud ehitustoote toimivusdeklaratsiooni korral: ---

. Sellise ehitustoote, mille kohta on antud Euroopa tehniline hinnang, toimivusdeklaratsiooni korral:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) ning andis vilja ETA-12/0208
alusel, ETAG014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.
MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD labi
i) tootva tehase esmane Ulevaatus ja tehase tootmisohje esmane Ulevaatus;
ii) tehase tootmisohje pidev jarelevalve ja hindamine.
sisteemi kohaselt 2+ ning andis vélja toimivuse plsivuse sertifikaat 0756-CPD-0480.

. Deklareeritud toimivus
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PShiomadused

Projekteerimismeetod

Toimivus

Uhtlustatud tehniline
kirjeldus

Tombejou naitaja

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Lisa 4

Toomaa testid vt ETA

ETA-12/0208, Peatiikk 4.4

Minimaalne paigalduskaugus ja minimaalne kaugus aarest

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Lisa 3

T66maa testid vt ETA

ETA-12/0208, Peatiikk 4.4

Seaduse nduetele vastav asendustoode

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Peatiikk
4.2.4, tabel 4.1

Toomaa testid vt ETA

ETA-12/0208, Peatiikk 4.4

ETAG 014

10. Punktides 1 ja 2 kindlaksmaaratud toote toimivus on kooskdlas punktis 9 osutatud deklareeritud toimivusega.

Kdesolev toimivusdeklaratsioon on valja antud punktis 4 kindlaksmaéaratud tootja ainuvastutusel.

/V%m,/

Tootja poolt ja nimel allkirjastanud:

< V. W, b\%j

Wolfgang Hengesbach
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing.

Forschung & Technologietransfer

ET_TERMOZ-SV-II_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx

ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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SUORITUSTASOILMOITUS

DoP Nro 0756-CPD-0480 - FI

. Tuotetyypin yksildllinen tunniste:

termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Tyyppi-, era- tai sarjanumero tai muu merkintd, jonka ansiosta rakennustuotteet voidaan tunnistaa, kuten 11

artiklan 4 kohdassa edellytetaan:
ETA-12/0208, Liite 1 -3

. Valmistajan ennakoima, sovellettavan yhdenmukaistetun teknisen eritelman mukainen rakennustuotteen
aiottu kayttotarkoitus tai -tarkoitukset:

yleinen tyyppi Ruuvattu ankkuri ulkoisiin Iampderistekiinnityksiin
kaytettavaksi Betoni C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Muuratut seinat

kuormitus Tuuli kuormat

Muovi (ankkuri holkki), sinkitty teras (Erikoisruuvi)

materiaali
Kattaa koot:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Valmistajan nimi, rekisteroity kauppanimi tai tavaramerkki seka osoite, josta valmistajaan saa yhteyden, kuten
11 artiklan 5 kohdassa edellytetdan:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Saksa

. Mahdollisen valtuutetun edustajan, jonka toimeksiantoon kuuluvat 12 artiklan 2 kohdassa eritellyt tehtavat,
nimi seka osoite, josta tahan saa yhteyden: ---

. Rakennustuotteen suoritustason pysyvyyden arviointi- ja varmennusjarjestelma(t) liitteen V mukaisesti: 2+

. Kun kyse on yhdenmubkaistetun standardin piiriin kuuluvan rakennustuotteen suoritustasoilmoituksesta: ---

. Kun kyse on suoritustasoilmoituksesta, joka koskee rakennustuotetta, josta on annettu eurooppalainen

tekninen arviointi:
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) antoi ETA-12/0208
joka perustuu ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD esitetty

i) tuotantolaitoksen seka tuotannon sisdisen laadunvalvonnan alkutarkastus;

ii) tuotannon sisdisen laadunvalvonnan jatkuva valvonta, arviointi ja evaluointi.
jarjestelman 2+ ja antoi sertifikaatin suoritustasojen pysyvyydestd 0756-CPD-0480.

. Imoitetut suoritustasot
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Perusominaisuudet

laskentamalli

Suoritustaso

Yhdenmukaistetut
tekniset eritelmat

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Liite 4

ominaisarvo/ jannitys

Ty6maatestit, katso
ETA

ETA-12/0208, Kappaleet
4.4

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Liite 3

minimietdisyys ja minimi reunaetaisyys

Ty6maatestit, katso
ETA

ETA-12/0208, Kappaleet
4.4

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Kappaleet
4.2.4 Taulukko 4.1

Tilavuus asetetuissa raja-arvoissa

Ty6maatestit, katso
ETA

ETA-12/0208, Kappaleet
4.4

ETAG 014

10. Edelld 1 ja 2 kohdassa yksiloidyn tuotteen suoritustasot ovat 9 kohdassa ilmoitettujen suoritustasojen

mukaiset.

Tama suoritustasoilmoitus on annettu 4 kohdassa ilmoitetun valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla:

Valmistajan puolesta allekirjoittanut:

< V. W, Y/\.?M

Wolfgang Hengesbach

Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing.

Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

/V%@&L(A/

Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing.

Forschung & Technologietransfer

FI_TERMOZ-SV-II_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx

ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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DECLARATION DES PERFORMANCES

DoP No 0756-CPD-0480 - FR

. Code d’identification unique du produit type:

termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Numéro de type, de lot ou de série ou tout autre élément permettant I'identification du produit de

construction, conformément a I'article 11, paragraphe 4:
ETA-12/0208, Annexe 1 -3

. Usage ou usages prévus du produit de construction, conformément a la spécification technique harmonisée
applicable, comme prévu par le fabricant:

cheville a visser pour la fixation de systémes d'isolation thermique extérieur
par enduit

pour une utilisation dans Béton C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / murs de magonnerie

type générique

chargement Effort de dépression di au vent

Plastique (corps de la cheville), acier zingué (vis spéciale)

matériaux . .
Dimensions

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Nom, raison sociale ou marque déposée et adresse de contact du fabricant, conformément a I'article 11,
paragraphe 5:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Allemagne

. Le cas échéant, nom et adresse de contact du mandataire dont le mandat couvre les taches visées a I’article 12,
paragraphe 2: ---

. Le ou les systemes d’évaluation et de vérification de la constance des performances du produit de construction,
conformément a 'annexe V: 2+

. Dans le cas de la déclaration des performances concernant un produit de construction couvert par une norme

harmonisée: ---

. Dans le cas de la déclaration des performances concernant un produit de construction pour lequel une
évaluation technique européenne a été délivrée:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) a délivré ETA-12/0208
sur la base de ETAG014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD Réalisé

i) une inspection initiale de I'établissement de fabrication et du contréle de la production en usine;

ii) une surveillance, une évaluation et une appréciation permanentes du controle de la production en usine.
selon le systéeme 2+ a délivré le certificat de constance des performances 0756-CPD-0480.

. Performances déclarées
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Spécifications techniques

Caractéristiques essentielles Méthode de calcul Performances L,
harmonisées

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annexe 4
résistance caractéristique a la traction Essais sur chantier, ETA-12/0208, Chapitre
voir ATE 4.4

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annexe 3
entraxe et distance au bord minimum Essais sur chantier, ETA-12/0208, Chapitre ETAG 014
voir ATE 4.4

ETA-12/0208, Chapitre
4.2.4, Tableau 4.1
Essais sur chantier, ETA-12/0208, Chapitre
voir ATE 4.4

ETAG 014

Déplacement a I'état limite de service

10. Les performances du produit identifié aux points 1 et 2 sont conformes aux performances déclarées indiquées

au point 9.

La présente déclaration des performances est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant identifié au
point 4.

Signé pour le fabricant et en son nom par:

V. Wbk 1Y U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

FR_TERMOZ-SV-I|_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-19.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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DEARBHU FEIDHMIOCHTA

DoP Uimh. 0756-CPD-0480 - GA

. Céd uathuil aitheantais an chineail tairge:

termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Uimhir chineail, baiscuimhir né uimhir sraithe né aon eilimint eile lena bhféadfar tairge foirgniochta a

shainaithint, mar a cheanglaitear faoi Airteagal 11(4):
ETA-12/0208, Annex1-3

. An Usaid nd na husaidi ata beartaithe don tairge foirgniochta, i gcomhréir leis an tsonraiocht theicniuil
chomhchuibhithe is infheidhme, de réir mar a shamhlaionn an monarair:

Screwed-i ancaire do shocru na gcéras inslithe theirmigh sheachtraigh ilchodach
le rindreail
lena n-Usaid i Concrete C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Masonry walls

luchtu Ualai shuchan Gaoth

cineal cinedlach

Plaisteach (sleeve ancaire), déanta as cruach since-platailte (scriu speisialta)

Méideanna Cludaithe:
termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Ainm, tradainm claraithe né tradmharc claraithe agus seoladh an mhonaréra, mar a cheanglaitear faoi Airteagal
11(5):
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, An Ghearmain

. I gcas inarb infheidhme, ainm agus seoladh teagmhdla an ionadai Udaraithe a gcumhdaionn a shainordu na
clraimi a shonraitear in Airteagal 12(2): ---

. Cdras no coérais measunaithe agus fioraithe seasmhachta feidhmiochta an tairge foirgniochta mar ata leagtha
amach in larscribhinn V: 2+

.1 gcas ina mbaineann an dearbhu feidhmiochta le tairge foirgniochta a chumhdaitear le caighdean
comhchuibhithe: ---

. | gcas ina mbaineann an dearbht feidhmiochta le tairge foirgniochta ar eisiodh Measunu Teicnidil Eorpach ina
leith:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) agus d’eisigh sé ETA-12/0208
ar bhonn ETAG 014 A, B,C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD a dhéantar

(i) iniichadh tosaigh ar an ngléasra monaraiochta agus ar rialu ar thairgeacht mhonarchan;

(ii) faireachas leanunach, measunu leantinach agus meastoireacht leanunach ar riald ar thairgeacht

mhonarchan.

faoin gcoras 2+ agus d’eisigh deimhnit maidir le seasmhacht feidhmiochta 0756-CPD-0480.
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9. An fheidhmiocht dhearbhaithe

Sonraiocht theicniil

Saintréithe sar-riachtanacha Modh Deartha Feidhmiocht chomhchuibhithe

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 4
friotaiocht tréith do teannas Job site tests, see
ETA

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 3

spasail iosta agus fad imeall iosta Job site tests, see
ETA ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4 | ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4

ETA-12/0208, Chapter

ETAG 014
4.2.4,Table 4.1

thritichain do stat teorainn serviceability -
Job site tests, see

ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4
ETA

10. T4 feidhmiocht an tdirge a shainaithnitear i bpointe 1 agus i bpointe 2 i gcomhréir leis an bhfeidhmiocht
dhearbhaithe i bpointe 9.

Is faoi fhreagracht an mhonardra a shainaithnitear i bpointe 4 amhain a eisitear an dearbhu feidhmiochta
seo.

Arna shiniu le haghaidh an mhonardra agus thar a cheann ag:

V.o Wl 1 U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

GA_TERMOZ-SV-Il_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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TELJESITMENYNYILATKOZAT

DoP sz. 0756-CPD-0480 - HU

1. A terméktipus egyedi azonosito kddja:

termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Tipus-, tétel- vagy sorozatszam vagy egyéb ilyen elem, amely lehetévé teszi az épitési termék azonositasat a 11.
cikk (4) bekezdésében eldirtaknak megfeleléen:
ETA-12/0208, Melléklet 1 -3

. Az épitési terméknek a gyarto altal meghatarozott rendeltetése vagy rendeltetései az alkalmazandd
harmonizalt mdszaki elGirassal 6sszhangban:

altalanos tipus Csavaros diibel rogzitésére kiilsé hdszigetel6 rendszerek, vakolattal
valé haszndlatra Beton C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Falazott szerkezetek

terhelés Szélszivas terhelés

Midianyag (hiively), horganyzott acél (specialis csavar)

Méretek:
termoz SV |l ecotwist

. A gyartdk neve, bejegyzett kereskedelmi neve, illetve bejegyzett védjegye, valamint értesitési cime a 11. cikk (5)

bekezdésében elbirtaknak megfeleléen:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Németorszag

. Adott esetben annak a meghatalmazott képviselének a neve és értesitési cime, akinek a megbizasa koérébe a 12.
cikk (2) bekezdésében meghatarozott feladatok tartoznak: ---

. Az épitési termékek teljesitménye allanddsagdnak értékelésére és ellenbrzésére szolgdld, az V. mellékletben
szerepl6k szerinti rendszer vagy rendszerek: 2+

. Harmonizalt szabvanyok altal szabalyozott épitési termékekre vonatkozd gyartdi nyilatkozat esetén: ---

. Olyan épitési termékekre vonatkozd gyartdi nyilatkozat esetén, amelyekre eurdpai mdszaki értékelést adtak ki:
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) a kévetkez&t adta ki: ETA-12/0208
alapjan ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.
MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD teljesitett
i. a gyartd Gzem és az lizemi gydrtasellenbrzés alapvizsgdlata;
ii. az Uzemi gyartasellendrzés folyamatos felligyelete, vizsgalata és értékelése.
a rendszerben 2+ és a kovetkez6t adta ki: a termék megfelelGségi tanusitvanya 0756-CPD-0480.

9. A nyilatkozat szerinti teljesitmény
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Alapvet6 tulajdonsagok

tervezési modszer

Teljesitmény

Harmonizalt mdszaki
elGirdsok

karakterisztikus ellenallas huzasra

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Melléklet 4

Epitési helyszinen
végzett vizsgalat, lasd
ETA

ETA-12/0208, fejezet 4.4

minimalis tengelytavolsag és minimalis peremtédvolsag

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Melléklet 3

Epitési helyszinen
végzett vizsgalat, lasd
ETA

ETA-12/0208, fejezet 4.4

elmozdulds haszndlhatésagi hatdrallapot

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, 4.2.4.
fejezet, 4.1. tablazat

Epitési helyszinen
végzett vizsgalat, lasd
ETA

ETA-12/0208, fejezet 4.4

ETAG 014

10. Az 1. és 2. pontban meghatdrozott termék teljesitménye megfelel a 9. pontban feltlintetett, nyilatkozat

szerinti teljesitménynek.

E teljesitménynyilatkozat kiadasaért kizardlag a 4. pontban meghatarozott gyarto a felelGs.

A gydrtd nevében és részérdl alaird személy:

< V. W, b%j

Wolfgang Hengesbach
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

/V%@&L(A/

Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing.

Forschung & Technologietransfer
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DICHIARAZIONE DI PRESTAZIONE

DoP n. 0756-CPD-0480 - IT

. Codice di identificazione unico del prodotto-tipo:

Termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Numero di tipo, lotto, serie o qualsiasi altro elemento che consenta l'identificazione del prodotto da

costruzione ai sensi dell'articolo 11, paragrafo 4:
ETA-12/0208, Appendice 1 -3

. Uso o usi previsti del prodotto da costruzione, conformemente alla relativa specifica tecnica armonizzata, come
previsto dal fabbricante:

Tassello ad avvitamento per il fissaggio di sistemi compositi di isolamento
termico esterno con strato di intonaco

per l'uso in Calcestruzzo C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Pareti in muratura

Carico Carichi da vento in aspirazione

tipo generico

Plastica (tassello a fungo), acciaio zincato a freddo (vite speciale)

materiale . L.
Dimensioni:

Termoz SV Il ecotwist

. Nome, denominazione commerciale registrata o marchio registrato e indirizzo del fabbricante ai sensi
dell'articolo 11, paragrafo 5:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germania

. Se opportuno, nome e indirizzo del mandatario il cui mandato copre i compiti cui all'articolo 12, paragrafo 2: ---

. Sistema o sistemi di valutazione e verifica della costanza della prestazione del prodotto da costruzione di cui
all'allegato V: 2+

. Nel caso di una dichiarazione di prestazione relativa ad un prodotto da costruzione che rientra nell'ambito di
applicazione di una norma armonizzata: ---

. Nel caso di una dichiarazione di prestazione relativa ad un prodotto da costruzione per il quale ¢ stata rilasciata
una valutazione tecnica europea:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) ha rilasciato ETA-12/0208
in base a ETAG014 A, B,C,D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD eseguita

i) ispezione iniziale dello stabilimento di produzione e del controllo della produzione in fabbrica;

ii) sorveglianza, valutazione e verifica continue del controllo della produzione in fabbrica.
secondo il sistema 2+ e ha rilasciato certificato di costanza della prestazione 0756-CPD-0480.

. Prestazione dichiarata
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o o Metodo di X Specifica tecnica
Caratteristiche essenziali . Prestazione .
progettazione armonizzata
ETA-12/0208, Appendice

4

ETAG 014

resistenza caratteristica a trazione - -
Test in cantiere,

vedere ETA ETA-12/0208, Capitolo 4.4

ETAG 014 :TA-].Z/OZOS, Appendice

interasse minimo e distanza dal bordo minima ETAG 014

Test in cantiere, .
ETA-12/0208, Capitolo 4.4
vedere ETA

ETA-12/0208, Capitolo

ETAG 014
4.2.4,Tabella4.1

spostamento per lo stato limite di esercizio - -
Test in cantiere,

ETA-12/0208, Capitolo 4.4
vedere ETA

10. La prestazione del prodotto di cui ai punti 1 e 2 € conforme alla prestazione dichiarata di cui al punto 9.

Si rilascia la presente dichiarazione di prestazione sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante di cui al
punto 4.

Firmato a nome e per conto di:

V. Wbk 1Y U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

IT_TERMOZ-SV-II_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-19.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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EKSPLOATACINIU SAVYBIU
DEKLARACIJA

DoP Nr. 0756-CPD-0480 - LT

. Unikalus produkto tipo identifikacinis kodas:

termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Tipo, partijos ar serijos numeris ar bet koks kitas elementas, pagal kurj galima identifikuoti statybos produkta,

kaip reikalaujama pagal 11 straipsnio 4 dalj:
ETA-12/0208, Priedas 1 -3

. Gamintojo numatyta statybos produkto naudojimo paskirtis ar paskirtys pagal taikoma darnigjg technine
specifikacija:

Fasadinis kaiStis su jsukama vinimi iSoriniy tinkuojamy Silumos sistemy
tvirtinimui
naudojimui Betonas C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Miras

apkrova Véjo apkrova

Bendras tipas

Kaiscio jvoré - plastikiné, specialus varztas - cinkuotas

medZiaga ...
Dydziai:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Gamintojo pavadinimas, registruotas komercinis pavadinimas arba registruotas prekeés Zenklas ir kontaktinis
adresas, kaip reikalaujama pagal 11 straipsnio 5 dalj:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germany

. Kai taikytina, jgaliotojo atstovo, kuriam suteikti jgaliojimai apima 12 straipsnio 2 dalyje nurodytas uzduotis,

pavadinimas ir kontaktinis adresas: ---

. Statybos produkto eksploataciniy savybiy pastovumo vertinimo ir tikrinimo sistema ar sistemos, kaip nustatyta
V priede: 2+

. Eksploataciniy savybiy deklaracijos, susijusios su statybos produktu, kuriam taikomas darnusis standartas,
atveju: ---

. Eksploataciniy savybiy deklaracijos, susijusios su statybos produktu, kuriam buvo iSduotas Europos techninis
jvertinimas, atveju:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) isdavé ETA-12/0208
remdamasi ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD atlikti

i) pradiné gamyklos inspekcija ir gamybos kontrolé;

ii) nuolatiné gamybos kontrolé, priezilra ir vertinimas.




fischer=

/nnovative solutions

pagal sistemg 2+ ir iSdavé eksploataciniy savybiy pastovumo sertifikatg 0756-CPD-0480.

9. Deklaruojamos eksploatacinés savybés

. L Sertifikavimo L . Darnioji techniné
Esminés charakteristikos Eksploatacinés savybeés o
metodas specifikacija
ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Priedas 4
Bandymai statybos
aiksteléje, Zr. ETA ETA-12/0208, Skyrius 4.4
sertifikatg
ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Priedas 3
Bandymai statybos
aiksteléje, #r. ETA ETA-12/0208, Skyrius 4.4 | ETAG 014
sertifikatg

Charakteriné tempimo apkrova

Minimalus atstumas tarp asiy ir s ir minimalus atstumas nuo krasto

ETA-12/0208, Skyrius

ETAG 014 k
4.2.4, lentelé 4.1

Poslinkis dél darbingumo ribinio bivio Bandymai statybos
aiksteléje, Zr. ETA ETA-12/0208, Skyrius 4.4
sertifikatg

10. 1 ir 2 punktuose nurodyto produkto eksploatacinés savybés atitinka 9 punkte deklaruojamas eksploatacines
savybes.

Si eksploataciniy savybiy deklaracija i$duota tik 4 punkte nurodyto gamintojo atsakomybe.

Pasirasyta (gamintojas ir jo vardu):

V. W bk 1Y U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

LT_TERMOZ-SV-Il_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-18.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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EKSPLUATACIJAS IPASIBU
DEKLARACIJA

DoP Nr. 0756-CPD-0480 - LV

. Unikals izstradajuma tipa identifikacijas numurs:
termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Tipa, partijas vai sérijas numurs vai kads cits blvizstradajuma identifikacijas elements, ka noteikts 11. panta 4.

punkta:
ETA-12/0208, Annex1-3

. Blvizstradajuma paredzeétais izmantojums vai izmantojumi saskana ar piemérojamo saskanoto tehnisko
specifikaciju, ka paredzéjis razotajs:

vispareéja tipa leskruvé-in enkuru, lai noteiktu aréjas siltumizolacijas sistemam ar apmetumu
izmanto$anai Concrete C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Masonry walls

iekrausana Véja iestiksanas slodzes

Plastmasas (enkurs piedurkne), cinkota térauda (ipasa skriive)

materials o .
Segtas izmeéri:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. RaZotaja nosaukums, registrétais komercnosaukums vai registréta precu zime un kontaktadrese, ka noteikts 11.

panta 5. punkta:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germany

. Vajadzibas gadijuma ta pilnvarota parstavja vards un kontaktadrese, kura pilnvaras attiecas uz 12. panta 2.

punkta nosauktajiem uzdevumiem: ---

. Ekspluatacijas Tpasibu noturibas novértéjuma un parbaudes sistéma vai sistémas, ka noteikts V pielikuma: 2+

. Gadijuma, ja ekspluatacijas Tpasibu deklaracija attiecas uz bivizstradajumu, kuram ir saskanotais standarts: ---

. Gadijuma3, ja ekspluatacijas Tpasibu deklaracija attiecas uz bivizstradajumu, kuram ir izdots Eiropas tehniskais
novertéjums:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) izdeva ETA-12/0208
pamatojoties zu ETAG 014 A,B,C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD veikts

i) raZzotnes un razoSanas procesa kontroles sakotnéjo inspicésanu;

ii) razoSanas procesa kontroles nepartrauktu uzraudzibu, novértésanu un parbaudém.
atbilstigi sistémai 2+ un izdeva péc vajadzibas — ekspluatacijas 1pasibu noturibas sertifikatu 0756-CPD-0480.

9. Deklarétas ekspluatacijas 1pasibas
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Saskanota tehniska

Batiskie raksturlielumi dizains metode Ekspluatacijas Tpasibas .
specifikacija

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 4
raksturigo pretestibu spriedzes Job site tests, see
ETA
ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 3
Minimalais atstatums un minimalais attalums [idz malai | Job site tests, see
ETA

ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4

ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4 | ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Chapter

ETAG 014
4.2.4, Table 4.1

nobide par robezstavokla -
Job site tests, see

ETA ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4

10. Pielikuma 1. un 2. punkta noradita izstradajuma ekspluatacijas Tpasibas atbilst 9. punkta noraditajam
deklarétajam ekspluatacijas Tpasibam.

Par So izdoto ekspluatacijas 1pasibu deklaraciju ir atbildigs vienigi 4. punkta noraditais razotajs.

Parakstits raZotaja varda:

V.o Wl 1 U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher

Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.

Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

LV_TERMOZ-SV-II_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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DIKJARAZZJONI TA’ PRESTAZZ]JONI

DoP Nru 0756-CPD-0480 - MT

. Kodi¢i uniku ta' identifikazzjoni tat-tip tal-prodott:
termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Tip, numru tal-lott jew tas-serje jew kwalunkwe element iehor li jippermetti l-identifikazzjoni tal-prodott ghall-
bini kif mehtieg taht I-Artikolu 11(4):
ETA-12/0208, Annex1-3

. Uzu jew uzi intizi tal-prodott ghall-bini, f’konformita mal-ispecifikazzjoni teknika armonizzata applikabbli, kif
previst mill-manifattur:

Invitat fil ankra ghall-iffissar ta 'insulazzjoni termali esterna sistemi komposti
ghall-illixxar
ghall-uzu fil- Concrete C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Masonry walls

taghbija Taghbijiet gbid tar-rih

tip generiku

Plastic (ankra kmiem), azzar zingu indurati (kamin specjali)

materijal .
Dagsijiet Koperti:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Isem, isem tal-kummerc irregistrat jew it-trade mark irregistrat u indirizz ta' kuntatt tal-manifattur kif mehtieg
taht |-Artikolu 11(5):
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germany

. Fejn applikabbli, I-isem u I-indirizz ta' kuntatt tar-rapprezentant awtorizzat li I-mandat tieghu jkopri I-kompiti
specifikati I-Artikolu 12(2): ---

. Is-sistema jew sistemi ta' valutazzjoni u verifika tal-kostanza tal-prestazzjoni tal-prodott ghall-bini kif stabbilit fl-
Anness V: 2+

. Fil-kaz tad-dikjarazzjoni tal-prestazzjoni rigward prodott ghall-bini kopert minn standard armonizzat: ---

. Fil-kaz tad-dikjarazzjoni tal-prestazzjoni rigward prodott ghall-bini kopert li ghalih tkun inharget Valutazzjoni
Teknika Ewropea:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) mahruga ETA-12/0208
abbazi ta' ETAGO014 A, B,C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD mwettqga

(i) l-ispezzjoni inizjali tal-impjant ta’ manifattura u tal-kontroll tal-produzzjoni fil-fabbrika;

(i) is-sorveljanza, il-valutazzjoni u l-evalwazzjoni kontinwa tal-kontroll tal-produzzjoni fil-fabbrika.
taht is-sistema 2+ u mahruga certifikat ta' kostanza tal-prestazzjoni 0756-CPD-0480.

9. Prestazzjoni ddikjarata
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Specifikazzjonijiet teknici

Karatteristici essenzjali Metodu Design Prestazzjoni . .
armonizzati

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 4
rezistenza karatteristiku ghall tensjoni Job site tests, see
ETA

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 3

ispazjar minimu u d-distanza minima tarf Job site tests, see
ETA ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4 | ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4

ETA-12/0208, Chapter

ETAG 014
4.2.4, Table 4.1

ispostament ghall-istat limitu manutenzjoni -
Job site tests, see

ETA ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4

10. ll-prestazzjoni tal-prodott identifikat fil-punti 1 u 2 hija f’konformita mal-prestazzjoni ddikjarata fil-punt 9.

Din id-dikjarazzjoni ta' prestazzjoni hi mahruga taht ir-responsabbilta unika tal-manifattur identifikat fil-

punt 4.

Iffirmat ghal u f'isem il-manifattur minn:

R YA S U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

MT_TERMOZ-SV-II_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf



fischer =

innovative solutions

PRESTATIEVERKLARING

DoP Nr. 0756-CPD-0480 - NL

. Unieke identificatiecode van het producttype:
termoz SV Il ecotwist

. Type-, partij- of serienummer, dan wel een ander identificatiemiddel voor het bouwproduct, zoals

voorgeschreven in artikel 11, lid 4:
ETA-12/0208, Bijlage 1 -3

. Beoogde gebruiken van het bouwproduct, overeenkomstig de toepasselijke geharmoniseerde technische
specificatie, zoals door de fabrikant bepaald:

Algemeen Schroefanker voor de bevestiging van thermische isolatie met pleisterwerk
te gebruiken in Beton C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Metselwerk wanden

belasting Belastingen van windzuiging

Kunststof (plug), electrolytisch verzinkt staal (speciale schroef)

Materiaal .
Afmetingen

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Naam, geregistreerde handelsnaam of geregistreerd handelsmerk en contactadres van de fabrikant, zoals

voorgeschreven in artikel 11, lid 5:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germany

. Indien van toepassing, naam en contactadres van de gemachtigde wiens mandaat de in artikel 12, lid 2,
vermelde taken bestrijkt: ---

. Het systeem of de systemen voor de beoordeling en verificatie van de prestatiebestendigheid van het

bouwproduct, vermeld in bijlage V: 2+

. Indien de prestatieverklaring betrekking heeft op een bouwproduct dat onder een geharmoniseerde norm valt:

. Indien de prestatieverklaring betrekking heeft op een bouwproduct waarvoor een Europese technische
beoordeling is afgegeven:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) heeft verstrekt ETA-12/0208
op basis van ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD uitgevoerd

i) de initiéle inspectie van de productie-installatie en van de productiecontrole in de fabriek;

ii) permanente bewaking, beoordeling en evaluatie van de productiecontrole in de fabriek.
onder systeem 2+ en heeft verstrekt het certificaat van prestatiebestendigheid 0756-CPD-0480.

9. Aangegeven prestatie
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Geharmoniseerde

Essentiéle kenmerken Ontwerp methode Prestaties . L
technische specificaties

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Bijlage 4
karakteristieke trek weerstand Proefbelastingen, zie | ETA-12/0208, Hoofdstuk
ETA 4.4

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Bijlage 3
minimale hoh- en rand-afstand Proefbelastingen, zie | ETA-12/0208, Hoofdstuk ETAG 014
ETA 4.4

ETA-12/0208, Hoofdstuk
4.2.4, tabel 4.1
Proefbelastingen, zie ETA-12/0208, Hoofdstuk
ETA 4.4

ETAG 014

verplaatsing in bruikbaarheidsgrenstoestand

10. De prestaties van het in de punten 1 en 2 omschreven product zijn conform de in punt 9 aangegeven
prestaties.

Deze prestatieverklaring wordt verstrekt onder de exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid van de in punt 4

vermelde fabrikant:

Ondertekend voor en namens de fabrikant door:

V. Wbk 1Y U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12
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DEKLARACJA WEASCIWOSCI
UZYTKOWYCH

DoP Nr 0756-CPD-0480 - PL

. Niedowtarzalny kod identyfikacyjny typu wyrobu:
termoz SV Il ecotwist

. Numer typu, partii lub serii lub jakikolwiek inny element umozliwiajacy identyfikacje wyrobu budowlanego,

wymagany zgodnie z art. 11 ust. 4:
ETA-12/0208, zatacznik 1 - 3

. Przewidziane przez producenta zamierzone zastosowanie lub zastosowania wyrobu budowlanego zgodnie z
majacg zastosowanie zharmonizowang specyfikacjg techniczna:

typ ogdlny mocowanie wkrecane do izolacji termicznej z warstwa tynku
do zastosowania w beton C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / mury

obcigzenie obciazenie od ssania wiatru

tworzywowa (tulejka), stal ocynkowana (wkret specjalny)

materiat .
0 rozmiarach:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Nazwa, zastrzezona nazwa handlowa lub zastrzezony znak towarowy oraz adres kontaktowy producenta,

wymagany zgodnie z art. 11 ust. 5:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Niemcy

. W stosownych przypadkach nazwa i adres kontaktowy upowaznionego przedstawiciela, ktorego
petnomocnictwo obejmuje zadania okreslone w art. 12 ust. 2: ---

. System lub systemy oceny i weryfikacji statosci wtasciwosci uzytkowych wyrobu budowlanego okreslone w
zatgczniku V: 2+

. W przypadku deklaracji wtasciwosci uzytkowych dotyczgcej wyrobu budowlanego objetego norma

zharmonizowang: ---

. W przypadku deklaracji wiasciwosci uzytkowych dotyczgcej wyrobu budowlanego, dla ktérego wydana zostata

europejska ocena techniczna:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) wydat(-a/-0) ETA-12/0208
na podstawie ETAG 014 A,B,C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.
MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD o wtasciwosciach
(i) wstepnej inspekcji zaktadu produkcyjnego i zaktadowej kontroli produkcji;
(ii) statego nadzoru, oceny i ewaluacji zaktadowej kontroli produkcji.
w systemie 2+ i wydat(-a/-o) certyfikat statosci wtasciwosci uzytkowych 0756-CPD-0480.
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. Deklarowane wtasciwosci uzytkowe

Zharmonizowana

Zasadnicze charakterystyki metoda projektowa Wiasciwosci uzytkowe L .
specyfikacja techniczna

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, zatacznik 4
nos$nosc¢ charakterystyczna na wyrywanie préby na budowie,
zob. ETA
ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, zatacznik 3
minimalne odlegtosi osiowe i od krawedzi préby na budowie,
zob. ETA

ETA-12/0208, Punkt 4.4

ETA-12/0208, Punkt 4.4 ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Punkt
. . . . ETAG 014
przemieszczenie w stanie granicznym 4.2.3,Tabela 4.1
uzytkowania préby na budowie,
zob. ETA

ETA-12/0208, Punkt 4.4

10. Wtasciwosci uzytkowe wyrobu okreslone w pkt 1i 2 sg zgodne z wtasciwosciami uzytkowymi deklarowanymi
w pkt 9.

Niniejsza deklaracja wtasciwosci uzytkowych wydana zostaje na wytgczng odpowiedzialnos$¢ producenta
okreslonego w pkt 4.

W imieniu producenta podpisat(-a):

V. W bk 1Y U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

PL_TERMOZ-SV-Il_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-19.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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DECLARACAO DE DESEMPENHO

DoP N.o 0756-CPD-0480 - PT

1. Cadigo de identificagdo Unico do produto-tipo:
termoz SV Il ecotwist

2. Numero do tipo, do lote ou da série, ou quaisquer outros elementos que permitam a identificacdo do produto
de construgao, nos termos do n.o 4 do artigo 11.0:
ETA-12/0208, Anexo1-3

. Utilizacdo ou utilizagGes previstas do produto de construcdo, de acordo com a especificagcdo técnica
harmonizada aplicavel, tal como previsto pelo fabricante:

ancoragem auto-roscante para fixacdo externa de painéis de isolamento
térmico e sistemas compositos
para uso em Betdo C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / paredes de alvenaria

carregamento Cargas de sucgdo do vento

tipo genérico

Plastico (camisa/manga), aco zincado (parafuso especial)

material .
Tamanhos abrangidos:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Nome, designacao comercial ou marca comercial registada e endereco de contacto do fabricante, nos termos
do n.o 5 do artigo 11.0:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germany

. Se aplicavel, nome e endereco de contacto do mandatario cujo mandato abrange os actos especificados no n.o
2 do artigo 12.0: ---

. Sistema ou sistemas de avaliacado e verificacao da regularidade do desempenho do produto de construcao tal
como previsto no anexo V: 2+

. No caso de uma declaracdo de desempenho relativa a um produto de construgao abrangido por uma norma
harmonizada: ---

. No caso de uma declaracdo de desempenho relativa a um produto de construcdo para o qual tenha sido
emitida uma Avaliacdo Técnica Europeia:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) emitiu ETA-12/0208
com base em ETAG 014 A,B,C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD realizada

i) na inspeccdo inicial da unidade fabril e no controlo da producdo em fabrica;

ii) no acompanhamento, apreciacdo e aprovacgdo continuos do controlo da producdo em fabrica;
no ambito do sistema 2+ e emitiu certificado de regularidade do desempenho 0756-CPD-0480.

. Desempenho declarado
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Especificagbes técnicas

Caracteristicas essenciais Método de projecto Desempenho .
harmonizadas

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Anexo 4
caracteristicas de resisténcia a tensdo Testes de extrac¢do

em obra, ver ETA ETA-12/0208, Capitulo 4.4

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Anexo 3
espacamento minimo e distancia minima ao bordo | Testes de extracgdo

- i ETAG 014
em obra, ver ETA ETA-12/0208, Capitulo 4.4

ETA-12/0208, Capitulo
4.2.4,Tabela 4.1

ETAG 014

deslocamento para estado limite de servigo —
Testes de extracgdo

em obra, ver ETA ETA-12/0208, Capitulo 4.4

10. O desempenho do produto identificado nos pontos 1 e 2 é conforme com o desempenho declarado no ponto
9.

A presente declaracdo de desempenho é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante
identificado no ponto 4.

Assinado por e em nome do fabricante por:

V. Wbl U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher

Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

PT_TERMOZ-SV-I|_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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DECLARATIA DE PERFORMANTA

DoP Nr. 0756-CPD-0480 - RO

. Cod unic de identificare al produsului-tip:
termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Tipul, lotul sau numarul de serie sau orice alt element care permite identificarea produsului pentru constructii

astfel cum este solicitat la articolul 11 alineatul (4):
ETA-12/0208, Annex1-3

. Utilizarea sau utilizarile preconizate ale produsului pentru constructii, in conformitate cu specificatia tehnica
armonizata aplicabila, astfel cum este prevazut de fabricant:

) ) Tnsurubat in ancora pentru fixarea sistemelor termoizolante exterioare cu

tip generic s
tencuiala

pentru utilizarea in Concrete C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / Masonry walls

incdrcare Sarcini de aspiratie vantului

Plastic (maneca ancora), otel zincat (surub special)

material . L. .
Dimensiuni acoperite:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Numele, denumirea sociala sau marca inregistrata si adresa de contact a fabricantului, astfel cum se solicita in
temeiul articolului 11 alineatul (5):
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germany

. Dupa caz, numele si adresa de contact a reprezentantului autorizat al carui mandat acopera atributiile
specificate la articolul 12 alineatul (2): ---

. Sistemul sau sistemele de evaluare si verificare a constantei performantei produsului pentru constructii, astfel
cum este prevazut in anexa V: 2+

7. 1n cazul declaratiei de performanta privind un produs pentru constructii acoperit de un standard armonizat: ---

8. 1n cazul declaratiei de performantd pentru un produs pentru constructii pentru care s-a emis o evaluare tehnic
europeana:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) si a emis ETA-12/0208
pe baza ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD efectuata

(i) inspectarii initiale a fabricii si a controlului productiei in fabrica;

(ii) supravegherii si evaluarii continue a controlului productiei in fabrica.
n cadrul sistemului 2+ si a emis certificatul de constanta a performantei 0756-CPD-0480.

. Performanta declarata
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L . . . Specificatiile tehnice
Caracteristici esentiale Metoda de proiectare | Performanta .
armonizate

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 4
Rezistenta caracteristica pentru tensiune Job site tests, see
ETA

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Annex 3

spatiere minim si distanta minima de margine Job site tests, see
ETA ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4 | ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4

ETA-12/0208, Chapter

ETAG 014
4.2.4, Table 4.1

deplasare pentru starea limitd de serviciu -
Job site tests, see

ETA ETA-12/0208, chapter 4.4

10. Performanta produsului identificat la punctele 1 si 2 este in conformitate cu performanta declarata de la

punctul 9

Aceasta declaratie de performanta este emisa pe raspunderea exclusiva a fabricantului identificat la punctul
4

Semnata pentru si in numele fabricantului de catre:

V. Wbk 1Y U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

RO_TERMOZ-SV-II_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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VYHLASENIE O PARAMETROCH

DoP €. 0756-CPD-0480 - SK

1. Jedinec¢ny identifikacny kod typu vyrobku:
termoz SV Il ecotwist
2. Typ, Cislo vyrobnej davky alebo sériové Cislo, alebo akykolvek iny prvok umozZnujuci identifikaciu stavebného
vyrobku, ako sa vyZaduje podla ¢lanku 11 ods. 4:
ETA-12/0208, priloha1-3

. Zamyslané pouzitia stavebného vyrobku, ktoré uvadza vyrobca, v stlade s uplatnitelnou harmonizovanou
technickou Specifikaciou:

Skrutkovacia kotva pre upevnenie vonkajsich tepelno-izolacnych kompozitnych
systémov s omietkou

pre pouzitie v Betdn C12/15 - €50/60 (EN 206) / Murivo

zataZenie Zatazenie sanim vetra

vSeobecny typ

Plast (plast kotvy), pozinkovana ocel ($pecialna skrutka)

material Y .
zahrna velkosti

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Meno, registrované obchodné meno alebo registrovand ochranna zndmka a kontaktna adresa vyrobcu, ako sa
vyZzaduje podla ¢lanku 11 ods. 5:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Nemecko

.V pripade potreby meno a kontaktnd adresa splnomocneného zastupcu, ktorého splnomocnenie zahffia ulohy
vymedzené v ¢lanku 12 ods. 2: ---

. Systém alebo systémy posudzovania a overovania nemennosti parametrov stavebného vyrobku, ako sa
uvadzaju v prilohe V: 2+

.V pripade vyhlasenia o parametroch tykajuceho sa stavebného vyrobku, na ktory sa vztahuje harmonizovana
norma: ---

.V pripade vyhlasenia o parametroch tykajluceho sa stavebného vyrobku, na ktory bolo vypracované eurdpske
technické posudenie:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) vydal(-a) ETA-12/0208
na zaklade ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD vykonava

i) pociatocnej inSpekcie vyrobného zavodu a systému riadenia vyroby;

ii) priebezného dohladu nad systémom riadenia vyroby a posudzovania a hodnotenia systému riadenia

vyroby.

v systéme 2+ a vydal(-a) certifikat o nemennosti parametrov 0756-CPD-0480.
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Podstatné vlastnosti

metdda navrhu

Parametre

Harmonizované
technické Specifikacie

charakteristicka Uinosnost v tahu

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, priloha 4

skusky prevadzané na
stavenisku, vid. ETA

ETA-12/0208, kapitola 4.4

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, priloha 3

Minimalna osova a minimalna okrajova vzdialenost

skusky prevadzané na
stavenisku, vid. ETA

ETA-12/0208, kapitola 4.4

posun pre medzny stav

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, kapitola
4.2.4, tabulka 4.1

skusky prevadzané na
stavenisku, vid. ETA

ETA-12/0208, kapitola 4.4

ETAG 014

10. Parametre vyrobku uvedené v bodoch 1 a 2 st v zhode s deklarovanymi parametrami v bode 9.

Toto vyhlasenie o parametroch sa vydava na vyhradnd zodpovednost vyrobcu uvedeného v bode 4.

Podpisal(-a) za a v mene vyrobcu:

< V. W, L\_,,Z,j

Wolfgang Hengesbach
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

/V%@&L(A/

Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing.

Forschung & Technologietransfer

SK_TERMOZ-SV-II_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx

ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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IZJAVA O LASTNOSTIH

DoP st. 0756-CPD-0480 - SL

. Enotna identifikacijska oznaka tida droizvopa:
termoz SV Il ecotwist

. Tid, serijska ali zaporedna stevilka ali kateri koli drug element, na podlagi katerega je mogoce prepoznati

gradbene proizvode, v skladu s ¢lenom 11(4):
ETA-12/0208, dodatek 1 -3

. Predvidena uporaba ali predvidene vrste uporabe gradbenega proizvoda v skladu z veljavno harmonizirano
tehni¢no specifikacijo, kot jih predvideva proizvajalec:

o vijacni vloZek za pritrjevanje zunanje toplotnoizolacijske kompozitne sisteme z

genericni tip
ometom

za uporabo v Beton C12/15 - C 50/60 (EN 206) / zidane stene

obremenitev Vetrne sesalne obremenitve

umetna masa (sidrno ohisje), pocinkano jeklo (posebni vijak)

Material . .
velikosti:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Ime, registrirano trgovsko ime ali registrirana blagovna znamka in naslov proizvajalca v skladu s ¢lenom 11(5):
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Nemcija

. Po potrebi ime ali naslov pooblas¢enega zastopnika, katerega pooblastilo zajema naloge, opredeljene v ¢lenu
12(2): ---

. Sistem ali sistemi ocenjevanja in preverjanja nespremenljivosti lastnosti gradbenega proizvoda, kot je dolo¢eno
v Prilogi V: 2+

. Za izjavo o lastnostih glede gradbenega proizvoda, za katerega velja harmoniziran standard: ---

. Za izjavo o lastnostih glede gradbenega proizvoda, za katerega je bila izdana evropska tehnicna ocena:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) izdal ETA-12/0208
na podlagi ETAG014A,B,C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.
MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD izvedel
(i) zaCetnega pregleda proizvodnega obrata in tovarniske kontrole proizvodnje;
(ii) stalnega nadzora, ocenjevanja in vrednotenja tovarniske kontrole proizvodnje.
v okviru sistema 2+ in izdal potrdilo o nespremenljivosti lastnosti 0756-CPD-0480.

9. Navedena lastnost
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Harmonizirane tehnicne

Bistvene znacilnosti metoda ocenjevanja Lastnost -
specifikacije

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, dodatek 4
znacilna vle¢na nosilnost testiranja na ETA-12/0208, poglavje
gradbiscih, glej ETA 4.4

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, dodatek 3
minimalna medosna razdalja in razdalja do roba testiranja na ETA-12/0208, poglavje ETAG 014
gradbiscih, glej ETA 4.4

ETA-12/0208, poglavje
4.2.4,tabela 4.1
testiranja na ETA-12/0208, poglavje
gradbiscih, glej ETA 4.4

ETAG 014

odstopanja v dovoljenih mejah uporabnosti

10. Lastnosti proizvoda, navedenega v tocki 1 in 2, so v skladu z navedenimi lastnostmi iz tocke 9.

Za izdajo te izjave o lastnostih je odgovoren izkljuéno proizvajalec, naveden v tocki 4:

Podpisal za in v imenu proizvajalca:

R oW Y U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.

Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

SL_TERMOZ-SV-Il_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-19.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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PRESTANDADEKLARATION

DoP Nr 0756-CPD-0480 - SV

. Produkttypens unika identifikationskod:

termoz SV Il ecotwist
. Typ-, parti- eller serienummer eller ndgon annan beteckning som majliggor identifiering av byggprodukter i
enlighet med artikel 11.4:
ETA-12/0208, Bilaga1-3

. Byggproduktens avsedda anvandning eller anvandningar i enlighet med den tillampliga, harmoniserade
tekniska specifikationen, sasom férutsett av tillverkaren:

) Iskruvad férankring for fixering av yttre virmeisolering sammansatta system

generisk typ
med puts

for anvandning i Betong C12/15 - C50/60 (EN 206) / murade vaggar

Belastning Vindsug laster

Plast (ankare drm), forzinkat stal (specialskruv)

material .
Tackta storlekar:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Tillverkarens namn, registrerade féretagsnamn eller registrerade varumarke samt kontaktadress enligt vad som
kravs i artikel 11.5:
fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Germany

. I tillampliga fall namn och kontaktadress for tillverkarens representant vars mandat omfattar de uppgifter som
anges i artikel 12.2: ---

. Systemet eller systemen f6r bedémning och fortlépande kontroll av byggproduktens prestanda enligt bilaga V:
2+

. For det fall att prestandadeklarationen avser en byggprodukt som omfattas av en harmoniserad standard: ---

. For det fall att prestandadeklarationen avser en byggprodukt for vilken en europeisk teknisk bedémning har

utfardats:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) har utfardat ETA-12/0208
pa grundval av ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.

MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD utfort

i) inledande inspektion av tillverkningsanlaggningen och tillverkningskontrollen i fabrik,

ii) fortlopande dvervakning, bedémning och utvardering av tillverkningskontrollen i fabrik.
enligt system 2+ och har utfardat intyg om kontinuitet for produktens prestanda 0756-CPD-0480.

. Angiven prestanda
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Harmoniserad teknisk

Viasentliga egenskaper Design Metod Prestanda
'83 €8 P '8 specifikation

ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Bilaga 4
karakteristiska barférmagan for spanning Arbetsplatsprovning,
se ETA
ETAG 014 ETA-12/0208, Bilaga 3
minsta avstand och minsta kantavstand Arbetsplatsprovning,
se ETA

ETA-12/0208, Kapitel 4.4

ETA-12/0208, Kapitel 4.4 | ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Kapitel

ETAG 014
4.2.4, tabell 4.1

forskjutning for bruksgranstillstand -
Arbetsplatsprovning,

se ETA ETA-12/0208, Kapitel 4.4

10. Prestandan for den produkt som anges i punkterna 1 och 2 éverensstimmer med den prestanda som anges i
punkt 9.

Denna prestandadeklaration utfardas pa eget ansvar av den tillverkare som anges under punkt 4.

Undertecknat for tillverkaren av:

V. Wl Y i B

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12

SV_TERMOZ-SV-II_DoP-0756-CPD-0480_ETA-12-0208_2013-07-23.docx ZD_DOP_TERMOZ-SV-II_F_#SALL_#AIP_#V1.pdf
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Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik

Deutsches
Zulassungsstelle fiir Bauprodukte und Bauarten ]“St':'ft
ur
Bautechnisches Priifamt * Bautechnik
Eine vom Bund und den Landern * ) *
gemeinsam getragene Anstalt des Authorised

and notified according *
to Article 10 of the Council
Directive of 21 December 1988

offentlichen Rechts

KolonnenstralRe 30 B * on the approximation of laws, * Mitglied der EOTA
D-10829 Berlin regulations and administrative

) provisions of Member States Member of EOTA
Tel.: +493078730-0 * relating to construction *
Fax: +493078730-320 products (89/106/EEC)
E-Mail:.dibt@dibt.de * Y
www.dibt.de *

European technical approval ETA-12/0208

English translation prepared by DIBt - Original version in German language

Handelsbezeichnung termoz SV Il ecotwist

Trade name
Zulassungsinhaber fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG

Holder of approval Weinhalde 14 -18

72178 Waldachtal
DEUTSCHLAND

Zulassungsgegenstand Schraubdubel zur Befestigung von au3enseitigen Warmedamm-
und Verwendungszweck Verbundsystemen mit Putzschicht in Beton und Mauerwerk

Generic type and use Screwed-in plastic anchor for fixing of external thermal insulation

of construction product composite systems with rendering in concrete and masonry
Geltungsdauer: vom

Validity: from 20 June 2013

bis
0 25 May 2017

Herstellwerk fischerwerke

Manufacturing plant
Diese Zulassung umfasst 18 Seiten einschlieflich 7 Anhange

This Approval contains 18 pages including 7 annexes
Diese Zulassung ersetzt ETA-12/0208 mit Geltungsdauer vom 25.05.2012 bis 25.05.2017

This Approval replaces ETA-12/0208 with validity from 25.05.2012 to 25.05.2017

Europadische Organisation fir Technische Zulassungen
European Organisation for Technical Approvals

Z2755.13 8.06.04-49/13
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Bautechnik

European technical approval
ETA-12/0208 Page 2 of 18 | 20 June 2013
English translation prepared by DIBt
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LEGAL BASES AND GENERAL CONDITIONS

This European technical approval is issued by Deutsches Institut flir Bautechnik in accordance
with:

- Council Directive 89/106/EEC of 21 December 1988 on the approximation of laws,
regulations and administrative provisions of Member States relating to construction
products’, modified by Council Directive 93/68/EEC? and Regulation (EC) N° 1882/2003 of
the European Parliament and of the Council?;

- Gesetz lber das In-Verkehr-Bringen von und den freien Warenverkehr mit Bauprodukten zur
Umsetzung der Richtlinie 89/106/EWG des Rates vom 21. Dezember 1988 zur Angleichung
der Rechts- und Verwaltungsvorschriften der Mitgliedstaaten (iber Bauprodukte und anderer
Rechtsakte der Europdischen Gemeinschaften (Bauproduktengesetz - BauPG) vom
28. April 1998°, as amended by Article 2 of the law of 8 November 2011°;

- Common Procedural Rules for Requesting, Preparing and the Granting of European
technical approvals set out in the Annex to Commission Decision 94/23/EC°;

- Guideline for European technical approval of "Plastic anchors for fixing of external thermal
insulation composite systems with rendering”, ETAG 014.

Deutsches Institut flir Bautechnik is authorized to check whether the provisions of this European
technical approval are met. Checking may take place in the manufacturing plant. Nevertheless,
the responsibility for the conformity of the products to the European technical approval and for
their fitness for the intended use remains with the holder of the European technical approval.

This European technical approval is not to be transferred to manufacturers or agents of
manufacturers other than those indicated on page 1, or manufacturing plants other than those
indicated on page 1 of this European technical approval.

This European technical approval may be withdrawn by Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik, in
particular pursuant to information by the Commission according to Article 5(1) of Council
Directive 89/106/EEC.

Reproduction of this European technical approval including transmission by electronic means
shall be in full. However, partial reproduction can be made with the written consent of Deutsches
Institut fr Bautechnik. In this case partial reproduction has to be designated as such. Texts and
drawings of advertising brochures shall not contradict or misuse the European technical
approval.

The European technical approval is issued by the approval body in its official language. This
version corresponds fully to the version circulated within EOTA. Translations into other
languages have to be designated as such.

Official Journal of the European Communities L 40, 11 February 1989, p. 12
Official Journal of the European Communities L 220, 30 August 1993, p. 1
Official Journal of the European Union L 284, 31 October 2003, p. 25
Bundesgesetzblatt Teil | 1998, p. 812

Bundesgesetzblatt Teil | 2011, p. 2178

Official Journal of the European Communities L 17, 20 January 1994, p. 34

8.06.04-49/13



Electronic copy of the ETA by DIBt: ETA-12/0208

Appendix 3/ 18

Deutsches
Institut

fir
Bautechnik

European technical approval
ETA-12/0208 Page 3 of 18 | 20 June 2013
English translation prepared by DIBt

1.1

1.2

2.1

Z2755.13

SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF THE EUROPEAN TECHNICAL APPROVAL

Definition of product and intended use

Definition of the construction product

The fischer termoz SV Il ecotwist screwed-in anchor with an anchor sleeve and a screw plate in
different colours, both made of polyamide and an accompanying specific screw of galvanised
steel.

The installed anchor is shown in Annex 1.

Intended use

The anchor is intended to be used for anchorages for which requirements for safety in use in the
sense of the Essential Requirement 4 of Council Directive 89/106/EEC shall be fulfilled and
failure of anchorages made with these products would cause low risk to human life. The anchor
is to be used only as multiple fixing for the anchorage of bonded thermal insulation composite
systems (ETICS) according to ETAG 004 in concrete and masonry. The base material shall
consist of reinforced or unreinforced normal weight concrete of strength class C12/15 at
minimum and C50/60 at maximum according to EN 206-1:2000-12 or of masonry walls or
prefabricated reinforced components of lightweight aggregate concrete (LAC) according to
EN 1520 or autoclaved aerated concrete (PP) according to Annex 5, Table 6.

The base material may also consist of thin members h > 40 mm (e.g. weather resistant skin of
external wall panels) made of reinforced or unreinforced normal weight concrete of strength
class C12/15 at minimum and C50/60 at maximum.

The anchor may only be used for transmission of wind suction loads and shall not be used for
the transmission of dead loads of the thermal insulation composite system. The dead loads have
to be transmitted by the bonding of the thermal insulation composite system.

The provisions made in this European technical approval are based on an assumed working life
of the anchor of 25 years. The indications given on the working life cannot be interpreted as a
guarantee given by the producer, but are to be regarded only as a means for choosing the right
products in relation to the expected economically reasonable working life of the works.

Characteristics of the product and methods of verification

Characteristics of the product

The anchor corresponds to the drawings and information given in Annex?2 and 3. The
characteristic material values, dimensions and tolerances of the anchor not given in these
Annexes shall correspond to the respective values laid down in the technical documentation’ of
this European technical approval.

The characteristic values for the design of the anchorages are given in Annex 5.

Each anchor is to be marked with the symbol of the producer and the type (optional: name of the
producer, size, use category or various additional markings). The minimum effective anchorage
depth shall be marked.

The anchor shall only be packaged and supplied as a complete unit.

The technical documentation of this European technical approval is deposited at the Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik
and, as far as relevant for the tasks of the approved bodies involved in the attestation of conformity procedure, is
handed over to the approved bodies.
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In addition to the specific clauses relating to dangerous substances contained in this European
technical approval, there may be other requirements applicable to the products falling within its
scope (e.g. transposed European legislation and national laws, regulations and administrative
provisions). In order to meet the provisions of the Construction Products Directive, these
requirements need also to be complied with, when and where they apply.

Methods of verification

The assessment of the fitness of the anchor for the intended use in relation to the requirements
for safety in use in the sense of the Essential Requirement 4 has been made in compliance with

- the Guideline for European technical approval of "Plastic Anchors for Fixing of External
Thermal Insulation Composite Systems with Rendering", ETAG 014, based on the use
categories A, B, C, D and E,

- the EOTA Technical Report TR 025 "Determination of point thermal transmittance of plastic
anchors for the anchorage of external thermal insulation composite systems (ETICS)" and

- the EOTA Technical Report TR 026 "Evaluation of plate stiffness from plastic anchors for
fixing of external thermal insulation composite systems with rendering (ETICS)".

Evaluation and attestation of conformity and CE marking

System of attestation of conformity

According to the decision 97/463/EG of the European Commission® the system 2(ii) (referred to
as system 2+) of attestation of conformity applies.

This system of attestation of conformity is defined as follows.

System 2+: Declaration of conformity of the product by the manufacturer on the basis of:
(a) Tasks for the manufacturer:
(1) initial type-testing of the product;

(2) factory production control;

(3) testing of samples taken at the factory in accordance with a prescribed test plan.
(b)  Tasks for the approved body:

(4) certification of factory production control on the basis of:

- initial inspection of factory and of factory production control;
- continuous surveillance, assessment and approval of factory production control.

Responsibilities
Tasks of the manufacturer
Factory production control

The manufacturer shall exercise permanent internal control of production. All the elements,
requirements and provisions adopted by the manufacturer shall be documented in a systematic
manner in the form of written policies and procedures, including records of results performed.
This production control system shall insure that the product is in conformity with this European
technical approval.

The manufacturer may only use raw materials stated in the technical documentation of this
European technical approval.

Official Journal of the European Communities L 198 of 25.07.1997.

8.06.04-49/13



Electronic copy of the ETA by DIBt: ETA-12/0208

Appendix 5/ 18

Deutsches
Institut

fir
Bautechnik

European technical approval

ETA-12/0208 Page 5 of 18 | 20 June 2013
English translation prepared by DIBt

3.21.2

3.2.2

3.3

Z2755.13

The factory production control shall be in accordance with the control plan which is part of the
technical documentation of this European technical approval. The control planis laid down in the
context of the factory production control system operated by the manufacturer and deposited at
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik.’

The results of factory production control shall be recorded and evaluated in accordance with the
provisions of the control plan.

Other tasks of manufacturer

The manufacturer shall, on the basis of a contract, involve a body which is approved for the
tasks referred to in section 3.1 in the field of anchors in order to undertake the actions laid down
in section 3.2.2. For this purpose, the control plan referred to in sections 3.2.1.1 and 3.2.2 shall
be handed over by the manufacturer to the approved body involved.

The manufacturer shall make a declaration of conformity, stating that the construction product is
in conformity with the provisions of this European technical approval.

Tasks of approved bodies

The approved body shall perform

- the initial inspection of factory and of factory production control,

- continuous surveillance, assessment and approval of factory production control,
in accordance with the provisions laid down in the control plan.

The approved body shall retain the essential points of its actions referred to above and state the
results obtained and conclusions drawn in a written report.

The approved certification body involved by the manufacturer shall issue an EC certificate of
conformity of the factory production control stating the conformity with the factory production
control of this European technical approval.

In cases where the provisions of the European technical approval and its control plan are no
longer fulfilled the certification body shall withdraw the certificate of conformity and inform
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik without delay.

CE marking

The CE marking shall be affixed on each packaging of the anchor. The letters "CE" shall be
followed by the identification number of the approved certification body, where relevant, and be
accompanied by the following additional information:

- the name and address of the producer (legal entity responsible for the manufacturer),
- the last two digits of the year in which the CE marking was affixed,

- the number of the EC certificate for the factory production control,

- the number of the European technical approval,

- the number of the guideline for European technical approval,

- use categories A, B, C, D and E.

The control plan is a confidential part of the documentation of the European technical approval, but not published
together with the ETA and only handed over to the approved body involved in the procedure of attestation of conformity.
See section 3.2.2.
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Assumptions under which the fitness of the product for the intended use was favourably
assessed

Manufacturing

The European technical approval is issued for the product on the basis of agreed
data/information, deposited with Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik, which identifies the product
that has been assessed and judged. Changes to the product or production process, which could
result in this deposited data/information being incorrect, should be notified to Deutsches Institut
fur Bautechnik before the changes are introduced. Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik will decide
whether or not such changes affect the ETA and consequently the validity of the CE marking on
the basis of the ETA and if so whether further assessment or alterations to the ETA shall be
necessary.

Design of anchorages
General
Fitness for the intended use of the anchor is given under the following conditions:

- The design of anchorages is carried out in compliance with ETAG 014 "Guideline for
European technical approval of Plastic Anchors for Fixing of External Thermal Insulation
Composite Systems with Rendering" under the responsibility of an engineer experienced in
anchorages.

- Verifiable calculation notes and drawings shall be prepared taking account of the loads to
be anchored, the nature and strength of the base materials, the thickness of insulation and
the dimensions of the anchorage members as well as of the relevant tolerances.

- The anchor shall only be used for the transmission of wind suction loads. All other loads
such as dead load and restraints shall be transmitted by the adhesion of the relevant
external thermal insulation composite system.

Verification of stability of the external thermal insulation composite system including application
of loads on the anchor is not subject of this European technical approval.

Resistance

The characteristic values of the tension resistance of the anchor are given in Annex 5, Table 6.
If there is a difference in the characteristic values of the base material in Table 6 or a similar
base material of use category B, C and E is supposed to be used; job-site tests according to 4.4
shall be carried out and the characteristic tension resistance shall be determined.
Characteristic values, spacing and dimensions of anchorage member

The minimum spacing and dimensions of anchorage member according to Annex 4, Table 5
shall be observed.

8.06.04-49/13
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The displacements are given in the following table.

Table 4.1: Displacements for fischer termoz SV |l ecotwist
Base material Bulk density Minimum Tension Displacements
class compressive load
strengh
p fo N Om(N)
[kg/dm?] [N/mm?] [kN] [mm]
Concrete thin members
(hammer drilling) > C20/25 - - 0.3 0.3
100 mm > h =40 mm
Concrete thin members
(rotational drilling) > C20/25 - - 0.5 0.3
100 mm >h >40 mm
Concrete C12/15 - C50/60
(EN 206-1) - - 0.5 0.3
Sand-lime solid brick, KS 520 20 0.5 0.3
(DIN V 106/ EN 771-2) = 4. 12 04 :
Clay brick, Mz
>1.8 12 04 0.3
(DIN 105-100 / EN 771-1)
Solid concrete block, Vbn 520 20 0.5 0.3
(DIN 18153-100/EN 771-3) = 4. 12 04 :
Lightweight concrete solid
block, Vbl >14 8 0.2 0.2
(DIN 18152-100/EN 771-3)
Vertically perforated 20 04
sand-lime brick, KSL >14 0.2
(DIN V 106-100/EN 771-2) 12 0.25
Vertically perforated
clay brick, HLz >1.0 12 0.25 0.3
(DIN 105-100/EN 771-1)
Lightweight concrete hollow 10 0.4
block, Hbl 03
(DIN V 18151/EN 771-3) >12 ' 0.3
0.25
4 0.2
Parpaing brick, France
clay brick, Hbl 4 >09 4 0.15 0.4
(NF P 14301/EN 771-3)
Lightweight aggregate
concrete, LAC >0.9 6 0.25 0.2
(DIN EN 1520)
Autoclaved aerated
concrete, PP 0.5 4 0.15 0.1
(DIN V 4165-100/EN 771-4)
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4.2.5 Point thermal transmittance according EOTA Technical Report TR 025
The point thermal transmittance (CHI-value) of the anchor according EOTA Technical Report
TR 025 "Determination of point thermal transmittance of plastic anchors for the anchorage of
external thermal insulation composite systems (ETICS)" is given in the following table for use
category A, B, C, D and E respectively.
Table 4.2: Point thermal transmittance
Anchor type Insulation thickness | Point thermal transmittance
hp X
[mm] [W/K]
fischer termoz SV |l ecotwist 100-240 0.001
EPS-plug and air void
tio = 0-10 mm > 240 0
fischer termoz SV |l ecotwist 100-150 0.001
PU-foam filled hole
ti = 0-10 mm >150 0
fischer termoz SV |l ecotwist 100-240 0,001
EPS-plug and air void
tio = 0-30 mm > 240 0
fischer termoz SV |l ecotwist 100-150 0,001
PU-foam filled hole
tio = 0-30 mm > 150 0
) , 100 0,002
fischer termoz SV |l ecotwist
EPS-plug and air void 120-240 0,001
tior = 30-60 mm
>240 0
) ) 100 0,002
fischer termoz SV |l ecotwist
PU-foam filled hole 120-150 0,001
tior = 30-60 mm
>150 0
4.2.6 Plate stiffness according EOTA Technical Report TR 026
The plate stiffness of the anchor according EOTA Technical Report TR 026 "Evaluation of plate
stiffness from plastic anchors for fixing of external thermal insulation composite systems with
rendering (ETICS)" is given in the following table.
Table 4.3: Plate stiffness
anchor type diameter load resistance plate stiffness
of the anchor plate of the anchor plate
[mm] [KN] [KN/mm]
f|scher termoz SV |l 66 19 0.96
ecotwist
22755.13 8.06.04-49/13
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Installation of anchor

The fitness for use of the anchor can only be assumed if the following conditions of installation
are met:

- Anchor installation carried out by appropriately qualified personnel under the supervision of
the person responsible for technical matters on site.

- Use of the anchor only as supplied by the manufacturer without exchanging any component
of the anchor.

- Anchor installation in accordance with the manufacturer's specifications and drawings
(Annex 6) using the tools indicated in this European technical approval.

- Checks before placing the anchor, to ensure that the characteristic values of the base
material in which the anchor is to be placed, is identical with the values, which the
characteristic loads apply for.

- Observation of the drill method (Drill holes in masonry made of vertically perforated clay
bricks Hlz and autoclaved aerated concrete PP may only be drilled using the rotary drill.
Other drilling methods may also be used if job-site tests according to 4.4 evaluate the
influence of hammer or impact drilling.).

- Placing drill holes without damaging the reinforcement.

- Observation of the anchor embedment depth according to Annex 2, Table 1.
- Temperature during installation of the anchor > 0 °C.

- Final filling of the gap in the insulation with a plug or with PU-foam (Annex 1 and 7).

Job site tests
General

The characteristic tension resistance of the anchor may be determined by means of job site pull-
out tests carried out on the material actually used, if a characteristic resistance of the base
material does not exist (for example masonry made of other solid masonry units, hollow or
perforated bricks, hollow blocks).

The characteristic resistance of the anchor shall be determined by carrying out at least 15
centric tension load pull-out tests on site. These tests are also possible under the same
conditions in a laboratory.

Execution and evaluation of the tests as well as the issue of the test report and the
determination of the characteristic resistance should be under the responsibility of approved
testing laboratories or the supervision of the person responsible for the execution of the works
on site.

Number and position of the anchors to be tested shall be adapted to the relevant special
conditions of the site and, for example, to be increased in the case of hidden and larger areas,
such that reliable information about the characteristic resistance of the anchor in the base
material in question can be derived. The tests shall take into account the most unfavourable
conditions of the practical execution.

Assembly

The anchor to be tested shall be installed (e.g. preparation of drill hole, drilling tool to be used,
drill bit) and the spacing and the edge distances shall be in the same way as planned for the
fixing of the external thermal insulation composite system.

Depending on the drilling tool and according to 1ISO 5468, hard metal hammer-drill bits or hard
metal percussion drill bits, respectively, shall be used. The cutting diameter shall be at the upper
tolerance limit.

8.06.04-49/13
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Execution of test

The test rig used for the pull-out tests shall provide a continuous slow increase of the load,
controlled by a calibrated load cell. The load shall apply perpendicular to the surface of the base
material and shall be transmitted to the anchor via a hinge. The reaction forces shall be
transmitted into the base material at a distance of at least 15 cm from the anchor. The load shall
be increased continuously in a way that the ultimate load is reached after about 1 minute. The
load is measured when the ultimate load (N+1) is achieved.

Test report

The test report shall include all information necessary to assess the resistance of the tested
anchor. It shall be included in the construction dossier.

The minimum data required are:

- Construction site, owner of building; date and location of the tests, air temperature; type of
member (ETICS) to be fixed,

- Masonry (type of brick, strength class, all dimensions of bricks, mortar group); Visual
assessment of masonry (flush joints, joint clearance, regularity),

- Plastic anchor and screw; value of the cutting diameter of hard metal hammer-drill bits,
measured before and after drilling,

- Test rig; results of tests including the indication of value N4,

- Tests carried out or supervised by; signature.

Evaluation of test results

The characteristic resistance Ngk1 is obtained from the measured values of N4 as follows:
Nrk1 = 0.6'N; <1.5kN
N1

the mean value of the five smallest measured values at the ultimate load

Indications for the manufacturer

Responsibility of the manufacturer

It is in the responsibility of the manufacturer to ensure that the information on the specific
conditions according to 1 and 2 including Annexes referred to 4 is given to those who are
concerned. This information may be made by reproduction of the respective parts of the
European technical approval. In addition, all installation data shall be shown clearly on the
packaging and/or on an enclosed instruction sheet, preferably using illustrations.

The minimum data required are:

- base material for the intended use,

- drill bit diameter,

- maximum thickness of the ETICS,

- minimum effective anchorage depth,

- minimum hole depth,

- information on the installation procedure,

- identification of the manufacturing batch.

All data shall be presented in a clear and explicit form.

8.06.04-49/13
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5.2 Packaging, transport and storage
The anchor shall only be packaged and supplied as a complete unit.

The anchor shall be stored under normal climatic conditions in its original light-proof packaging.
Before installation, it shall not be extremely dried or frozen.

Andreas Kummerow beglaubigt:
p. p. Head of Department Birger

Z2755.13 8.06.04-49/13
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termoz SV Il ecotwist

External Thermal Insulation Composite System

Base Material

llustration:

A

Legend
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hy, =
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Foam filling

hef t10I hE

No

Y

Intended Use

Fixing of external thermal insulation composite systems in concrete and masonry

Overall plastic anchor embedment depth in the base material with non-load bearing
coating

Depth of drilled hole to deepest point in the base material

Thickness of base material (wall)

Thickness of insulation material

Thickness of equalizing layer and / or non—load bearing coating

Embedment depth

Total bore hole depth

effective anchor embedment depth in the base material

fischer termoz SV |l ecotwist

Intended Use

Annex 1

Z754620.13
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Marking of the minimum
Nes anchorage depth

[ —— ) ——
(et Got0le——

—

Ly

S | o | ¢

1| o |

v | | | |

Special screw

7]

-
Q

—
el

Y
Sfmxxxxx —f
‘*j
>

Setting tool

Screw plate )
Coupling

Adjustment of the ring depends of the
insulation material thickness, e.g.

hp = 180 mm —>adjust value 180 at the
setting tool

e

- I
|
|

¢ .,'.'_J-f:..'.".'J!',".';}.f.]'.Z
ek
| i

Table 1: Dimensions

Anchor type Anchor sleeve Special screw
1) 1)
termoz SV Il ecotwist Bdg | he he la Ly 2 d, Ls L
[mm] | [mm] | [mm] | [mm] | [mm] | [mm] | [mm] | [mm]
tio) 0-10 mm 162 135 100
tio1 0-30 mm 8 35 70 202 175 6 120 74
tio1 30-60 mm 232 205 150
R see Annex 1
fischer termoz SV |l ecotwist
. . Annex 2
Dimensions
754620.13 8.06.04-49/13
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Table 2: Marking on the plate

Anchor type termoz SV |l ecotwist
Works symbol <> or Eoig

Example fischer (optional)
termoz SV Il ecotwist
<X or Eig
CE (optional); &E%, (optional); ABCDE (optional)
XXXXX= various additional markings allowed

Table 2.1: Marking on the anchor sleeve

termoz SV Il ecotwist t,, 0-10 mm t 0-10
termoz SV Il ecotwist t, 0-30 mm to1 0-30
termoz SV Il ecotwist t,, 30-60 mm tyo1 30-60

Table 3: Material

Designation Material

Anchor sleeve PAB, colour: grey

Screw plate PAB GF, colour: grey, yellow, red, orange, green, blue
Special screw Steel; gal Zn A2G or A2F according to EN ISO 4042

Table 4: Installation parameters

Anchor type termoz SV Il ecotwist
Drill hole diameter dp = [mm] 8

Cutting diameter of drill bit deut < [mm] 8.45

Depth of drill hole to deepest point h, > [mm] 55/75/105

Total bore hole depth at SV Il ecotwist t;, 0-10 mm hp + 55

Total bore hole depth at SV Il ecotwist t,,; 0-30 mm hy > [mm] hp + 75

Total bore hole depth at SV Il ecotwist t,,, 30-60 mm hp + 105

Overall plastic anchor embedment depth in the base

material (see Annex 1) at SV Il ecotwist t,, 0-10 mm 45
Overall plastic anchor embedment depth in the base _

. R hnom - [mm] 65
material (see Annex 1) at SV Il ecotwist t,, 0-30 mm
Overall plastic anchor embedment depth in the base 95
material (see Annex 1) at SV Il ecotwist t,;; 30-60 mm

fischer termoz SV Il ecotwist
Annex 3

Marking / Materials / Installation Parameters
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Table 5: Minimum distances and dimensions

Distances and Spacing

termoz SV Il ecotwist
Minimum thickness of member h = [mm] 100"
Minimum allowable spacing Smin = [mm] 100
Minimum allowable edge distance Criici = [mm] 100
) For weather resistant external wall panels: hpin=40mm
Scheme of distances and spacing 8. i £
- I TaT)
i
FanY ¥ 4
lﬂ e ~ &:
c |
54
_J_.._c) @)
= -ﬁ?mlﬂ
fischer termoz SV |l ecotwist
Annex 4

Z754620.13

8.06.04-49/13




Appendix 16 / 18

Page 16 of European technical approval Deutsches
ETA-12/0208 of Institut

fir
English translation prepared by DIBt Bautechnik

Electronic copy of the ETA by DIBt: ETA-12/0208

Table 6: Characteristic resistance Ngi in [KN]
Base material Use Bulk Minimum Remarks Drilling | Characteristic
cat. | density | compressive me- resistance
class strength thod?
p fo Ngk
[kg/dm7] [N/mm?] [kN]
Weather resistant skin of Thickness of concrete panels
external wall panels, 40mm < h < 100“_'?“ H 0.9
concrete = C20/25 -
Weather resistant skin of Thickness of concrete panels
external wall panels, 40mm < h < 100“_'?“ R 1.5
concrete = C20/25 -
Concrete C12/15- C 50/60
EN206-1 A - - - H 15
i R 20 Cross section reduced up to 15
Sand-lime solid bricks, KS B =20 15% by perforation vertically to H
DIN V 106/EN771-2 .
12 the resting area 1.2
. Cross section reduced up to
g'l?\ly g}j"-'%or}";m? » B | =18 12 15% by perforation verticallyto | H 1.2
the resting area
Solid concrete block, Vbn 20 Cross section reduced up to 1.5
DIN 18153-100/EN771-3 B =20 10% by perfora_tlon vertically to H
12 the resting area 1.2
Lightweight concrete solid
blocks, Vbl B =1.4 8 see Table 7 H 0.6
DIN V 18152-100/EN771-3
. Cross section reduced more
Vertically perforated 20 . 1.2
sand-lime bricks, KSL c | =14 V;gi’;ﬁf:ﬁ tbhyepr‘z:g%“a":‘ea H
DIN V 106/EN771-2
12 Exterior web thickness z23mm 0.75
Cross section reduced more
Vertically perforated than 15% and less than 50% by
clay bricks, Hiz Cc =1.0 12 perforation vertically to the R 0.75
DIN 105-100/EN771-1 resting area Exterior web
thickness = 12 mm
10 1.2
Lightweight concrete hollow 3 0.9
blocks, Hbl C =1.2 see Table 8 H =
DIN V 18151/EN771-3 6 0.75
4 0.6
I ) —ﬁ
Parpaing brick, France, Hbl4 4 ?‘ i .
EN 771-3NF P 14301 c >0.9 |L|L Ilﬁ[_l\I H 0.5
Lightweight aggregate 6 _
concrete, LAC, DINEN1520 | P | =09 H L
Autoclaved aerated concrete 4
PP DIN V 4165-100 /EN 771-4 | & | 205 - R R
Partial safety factor for anchor resistance " ™ 2.0
Y In absence of other national regulations 2 H = Hammer drilling ; R = Rotary drilling
fischer termoz SV Il ecotwist
Annex 5
Characteristic Resistance

Z754620.13
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Table 7: Geometry of Lightweight concrete solide blocks (Vbl) according to DIN V 18152-100/EN771-3

Geomet Thlgﬁgﬁsds of Number of cavity Web Cavity width
i rows a [mm] s [mm]
[mm]
175 2
w
‘ I * 240 3or4
t 0 eomves I St—
= 300 4or5 > 35 <11
)
c—— 3 t 365 5006
ol 490 6 or7

Table 8: Geometry of Lightweight concrete hollow blocks (Hbl) according to DIN V 18151/EN771-3

Geomet Thickness of brick Outer web thickness in
i d [mm] longitudinal direction a [ mm |
3 |
LTI:J (= 175 50
o ) o 240 5
) 9
oca 240
“1 (s | R 300 25
—_— t 365
] c—
240
—
Y J=e=l" 300 30
=)y 365

The anchor shall be placed in a way that the spreading part is anchored in the web of the brick

fischer termoz SV |l ecotwist

Geometry of lightweight concrete solid blocks (Vbl)
and lightweight concrete hollow blocks (Hbl)
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Table 9: Installation instructions

1 .. . ._.' Y
~ 117 18 19

il

Measure insulation thickness hp
(example: 18 cm = 180 mm).

180}

Adjust the setting tool ring corresponding to
the insulation material thickness hpin mm.
Number is legible.

Additionally to the setting tool ring a thin plastic

plate (maximum 1 mm thickness) can be used
as a stop unit for easier mounting.

Drill bore hole.

Total drill hole depth must be at

tio 0-10mm—=> hp + 55 mm

tior 0-30mm~=> hp + 75 mm

tior 30-60mm~= hp + 105 mm.

Note: Hlz, PP only with rotary drilling

Press the anchor with the screw plate tight
against the surface of the insulation material,
then start screwing-in the anchor. Setting is
finished when the surface of the ring is flush
with the surface of the insulation material.

When step 4 is completed, press the
adjustment tool tight against the installed
anchor. If there is no axial movement of the
anchor, remove the setting tool. In case of
axial movement, a new anchor has to be set
in a new drill hole.

The hole in the insulation material must be
filled with a suitable foam (illustrated in
Annex 1) or must be closed with an
appropriate insulation cylinder.

fischer termoz SV |l ecotwist

Installation instructions

Annex 7
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LEISTUNGSERKLARUNG

DoP Nr. 0756-CPD-0480 - DE

1. Eindeutiger Kenncode des Produkttyps:

termoz SV Il ecotwist
2. Typen-, Chargen- oder Seriennummer oder ein anderes Kennzeichen zur Identifikation des Bauprodukts gemaR
Artikel 11 Absatz 4:
ETA-12/0208, Anhang 1 -3

. Vom Hersteller vorgesehener Verwendungszweck oder vorgesehene Verwendungszwecke des Bauprodukts
gemal der anwendbaren harmonisierten technischen Spezifikation:

Schraubdiibel zur Befestigung von Warmedamm-Verbundsystemen mit
Putzschicht

zur Verwendung in Beton C12/15 - € 50/60 (EN 206) / Mauerwerkswiande

Belastung Windsoglasten

Gattung

Kunststoff (Ankerhiilse), verzinkter Stahl (Spezialschraube)

Material .
GroRBen:

termoz SV |l ecotwist

. Name, eingetragener Handelsname oder eingetragene Marke und Kontaktanschrift des Herstellers gemaf
Artikel 11 Absatz 5:

fischerwerke GmbH & Co. KG, Weinhalde 14 - 18, 72178 Waldachtal, Deutschland

. Gegebenenfalls Name und Kontaktanschrift des Bevollmachtigten, der mit den Aufgaben gemald Artikel 12
Absatz 2 beauftragt ist: ---

. System oder Systeme zur Bewertung und Uberpriifung der Leistungsbestindigkeit des Bauprodukts gemaR
Anhang V: 2+

. Im Falle der Leistungserklarung, die ein Bauprodukt betrifft, das von einer harmonisierten Norm erfasst wird: ---

. Im Falle der Leistungserklarung, die ein Bauprodukt betrifft, fiir das eine Europaische Technische Bewertung
ausgestellt worden ist:
Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) hat Folgendes ausgestellt: ETA-12/0208
auf der Grundlage von ETAG 014 A, B, C, D, E,
EOTA TR 025, EOTA TR 026.
MPA Darmstadt 0756-CPD hat
i) Erstinspektion des Werks und der werkseigenen Produktionskontrolle;
ii) laufende Uberwachung, Bewertung und Evaluierung der werkseigenen Produktionskontrolle.
nach dem System 2+ vorgenommen und Folgendes ausgestellt: Leistungsbestandigkeitsbescheinigung 0756-
CPD-0480.

. Erklarte Leistung
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Wesentliche Merkmale

Bemessungsmethode

Leistung

Harmonisierte
technische Spezifikation

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Anhang 4

charakteristische Zugtragfahigkeit

Baustellenversuche,
siehe ETA

ETA-12/0208, Absatz 4.4

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Anhang 3

minimaler Achs- und Randabstand

Baustellenversuche,
siehe ETA

ETA-12/0208, Absatz 4.4

Gebrauchstauglichkeit

Verschiebung im Grenzzustand der

ETAG 014

ETA-12/0208, Kapitel
4.2.4, Tabelle 4.1

Baustellenversuche,
siehe ETA

ETA-12/0208, Absatz 4.4

ETAG 014

10. Die Leistung des Produkts gemaR den Nummern 1 und 2 entspricht der erklarten Leistung nach Nummer 9.

Verantwortlich fir die Erstellung dieser Leistungserklarung ist allein der Hersteller gemalR Nummer 4.

Unterzeichnet fiir den Hersteller und im Namen des Herstellers von:

SR WA Y U Decee

Wolfgang Hengesbach Andreas Bucher
Dipl.-Ing., Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Dipl.-Ing.
Zulassungen & Technische Dokumente Forschung & Technologietransfer

Waldachtal, 2013-06-12
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